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1.0 Executive Summary 
 

Etech Environmental and Safety Solutions, Inc., (Etech) was retained by One Acadiana1 to perform a 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in accordance with American Standard Testing Method (ASTM) 
E1527-13 (the “ASTM Standards”). The field investigation included site inspection utilizing site/facility 
checklists, photographic documentation, and GPS coordinates.  
 
The purpose of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment is to identify, to the extent feasible, 
Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) at the subject property (Site). As defined in the ASTM 
Standards, RECs are defined as “the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or 
petroleum products on a property under conditions that indicate an existing release, a past release, or a 
material threat of a release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products into structures on the 
property or into the ground, groundwater, or surface water of the property.” 
 
The scope of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment is limited to interviews with past and present 
owners, operators, and occupants; reviews of historical documents and records (including, but not 
limited to, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, building department records, chain of title 
documents, and land use records); reviews of federal, tribal, state and local government records or 
databases of governmental records of the Site and adjoining properties; a visual on-site inspection of 
the Site and facilities and improvements on the Site and a visual inspection of adjoining properties; 
review of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property; and the degree 
of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the property and the ability to 
detect the contamination by appropriate investigation, all as more fully set out in applicable federal 
regulations promulgated by the United States Environmental Protection Agency. 
 
The Site is located at 209 Matrix Loop, Lafayette, Louisiana 70507. The Site is currently owned by 
Lafayette Economic Development Authority (LEDA), and is located inside the city limits of Lafayette, 
Louisiana in an industrial park listed as “North Park Industrial Park.” The Site resides southeast of the 
intersection of Laser Lane and Matrix Loop. The Site is zoned light industrial (I-1) and consists of one 
parcel totaling approximately 35.404 acres. 

 
The Site is generally flat with topographic relief towards the west, south, and east. The center and 
northern portion of the property is open and the grass is maintained. However, heavy vegetation is 
prevalent around the perimeter of the Site on the south, east and west sides. Gaston Coulee bounds the 
Site on the west and southern boundaries. The eastern portion of the Site has moderate to significant 
vegetation and appears wooded in the 1957 aerial photo. The Site is surrounded by undeveloped land to 
the west, south and east. Several industrial and commercial facilities are located adjacent to the subject 
Site on the northwestern and northeastern boundaries.  Several commercial and industrial properties 
are developed north of the Site, across Laser Lane. No residential properties were observed in the 
immediate or general area.  
 
The property is undeveloped and was used for hay, sugar cane and other agribusiness purposes in the 
past. Currently, the open portion of the property is maintained and the grass is being cut on a regular 

                                                           
1
 Herein defined as the Client 
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basis. The property is open and only adjacent properties to the west and east have fencing for their 
security. No other fence, structures or improvements were observed at the Site.  
 
Mr. Jim Hitchcock of Etech performed the Phase I ESA inspection on November 3, 2016. Mr. Hitchcock 
was authorized by LEDAs representative, Ms. Victoria Tran. Ms. Tran provided access to all areas of the 
Site and Mrs. Pamela LaFleur, of LEDA, answered historical questions related to the purchase and use of 
the property. Etech attempted to visually inspect all areas of the Site. The inspector observed several 
areas (3) where empty drums (4) and solid waste materials (tires, trash, glass bottles and other debris) 
were abandoned on the Site. Most of the empty drums and tires may be from the former residences on 
the east and west sides of the property. The residences structures were removed from the property 
before 1978.  
 
Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) 
 
Through the site reconnaissance and various tasks performed in the scope of work, Etech did not 
identify any material RECs. However, several business risks are present at the subject Site. The following 
conditions were observed pertaining to the Site and are considered business risks which should be 
considered when purchasing the subject Site: 
 

 Etech considers the abandoned empty drums and solid waste materials (tires, glass bottles, 
trash and other debris) a business risk based on the level of effort or costs needed to address 
the four drums, tires and trash. This level of effort would be considered minimal when 
compared to the cost and size of the property. No contamination or signs of a release or threat 
of release appears associated with the materials identified.  

 

 Etech considers the flood plain and areas within the 100 and 500 year flood plain a business risk. 
Use and development of these areas is restricted and may require considerable expense to 
manage.  
 

 The adjacent Health & Beauty Manufacturing Company, Inc., facility has had several chemical 
releases, spills and regulatory violations. However, readily available public data and information 
discloses that all known releases have been contained and or require no further assessment or 
actions by the LDEQ. Several large ASTs and process vessels were observed on the southwestern 
perimeter of this adjacent property. Etech did not observe any visible evidence of a release or 
found any historical documents that provide evidence of an uncontained release or threat of 
release from the adjacent facility onto the subject Site.  
 

 The former agricultural use of the Site may have included the lawful application and use of 
pesticides and herbicides. The lawful use and application of these chemicals in an agricultural 
setting is generally considered unregulated and not considered a release under the 
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). However, a 
change of a properties use or zoning from agricultural to commercial/industrial use should 
consider the potential bioaccumulation, former application and commercial/industrial regulated 
concentrations for pesticides and herbicides. While no visible observations or historic 
documentation of the use of agricultural chemicals was found, there is a possibility that 
concentrations of these chemicals may exist in soils at the subject Site.   
 



Date: 11/17/2016 Privileged and Confidential 
North Park SiteNorth Park Site 209 Matrix Loop, Lafayette, LA  

e
TECH Environmental & Safety Solutions – Lafayette, Louisiana 3 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Purpose 
The purpose of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed to ASTM 
Standards is to identify, to the extent feasible, RECs at the Site with respect to the range 
of contaminants defined by the Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation and Liability Act (“CERCLA”). The Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
performed to ASTM Standards is intended to satisfy an essential requirement for 
persons seeking to establish the innocent landowner defense, the bona fide prospective 
purchaser liability protection, or the contiguous property owner liability protection 
provided under CERCLA and to include “all appropriate inquiries” as set out in applicable 
law or federal regulations promulgated by the United States Environmental Protection 
Agency.2 

2.2 Definitions 
In accordance with ASTM E1527-13 the following definitions are used: 

 Recognized Environmental Condition (REC): the presence or likely presence of any
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: 1) due to any
release to the environment, 2) under conditions indicative of a release to the
environment; or 3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release
to the environment. De minimis conditions are not RECs.

 Historical Recognized Environmental Condition (HREC): A past release of any
hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection with
the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory
authority or meeting unrestricted residential use criteria established by a regulatory
authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls (for example,
property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or
engineering controls). Before calling the past release a HREC, the environmental
professional (EP) must determine whether the past release is a REC at the time the
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment is conducted (for example, if there has been
a change in the regulatory criteria). If the EP considers the past release to be a REC
at the time the Phase I ESA is conducted, the condition shall be included in the
conclusions section of the report as a REC.

 De Minimis Condition: A condition that generally does not present a threat to
human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an
enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental
agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis conditions are RECs or controlled
recognized environmental conditions.

 Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition (CREC): A REC which involves a
past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products that has been
addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority and that is
subject to activity and use limitations. The environmental professional shall list any

2
 Per 40 CFR Section 312.21 (c)(2) 
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CRECs in the findings and conclusions sections of the Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment report. 

 “Release” refers to as “any spilling, leaking, pumping, pouring, emitting, emptying, 
discharging, injecting, escaping, leaching, dumping, or disposing into the 
environment (including the abandonment or discarding of barrels, containers, and 
other closed receptacles containing any hazardous substance or pollutant or 
contaminant), but excludes (A) any release which results in exposure to persons 
solely within a workplace, with respect to a claim which such persons may assert.” 

 “Migrate” and migration” refers to the movement of hazardous substances or 
petroleum products in any form, including, for example, solid and liquid at the 
surface or subsurface, and vapor in the subsurface (Note: vapor migration in the 
subsurface is described considered in Guide E 2600; however, nothing in this 
practice should be construed to require application of the E 2600 standard guide to 
achieve compliance with all appropriate inquiries.). 

2.3 Special Terms and Conditions 
The Site is unimproved. No special terms and conditions apply. 

2.4 Limitations and Exceptions of the Assessment 
This assessment is limited to information that was obtained through appropriate inquiry 
into reasonable ascertainable standard environmental, historical and physical setting 
records, interviews and the Site reconnaissance. Certain environmental conditions are 
beyond this assessment including Asbestos Containing Materials Surveys, Radon, Lead-
Based Paint and Contaminated Drinking Water. 

2.5 Limiting Conditions and Methodologies Used 
No limiting conditions and methodologies were encountered in this assessment. 

2.6 Data Gaps 
Any data gaps in the information developed as part of the inquiry that affect Etech’s 
ability to identify conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases of hazardous 
substances on, at, in, or to the Site will be noted in this assessment along with and 
comments regarding the significance of such data gaps on Etech’s ability to provide an 
opinion as to whether the inquiry has identified conditions indicative of releases or 
threatened releases on, at, in, or to the Site. 
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3.0 Site Description 

 3.1 Location and Legal Description 
The Site is located at 209 Matrix Loop, Lafayette, Louisiana and is owned by the 
Lafayette Economic Development Association (LEDA).  The Site is located inside the city 
limits of Lafayette, Louisiana in an industrial park known as “North Park” (see Figure 1 
and Figure 2 for Site location details). The Site resides southeast of the intersection of 
Laser Lane and Matrix Loop in the LEDA-North Park Industrial Park in the northern 
portion of the City of Lafayette. According to the Lafayette Parish GIS Mapping and 
Assessor information (included in Appendix B), the Site is zoned light industrial (I1) and 
consists of one parcel totaling approximately 35.404 acres (see Figure 3 for a site map). 
Parcel #6159291 has an address of 209 Matrix Loop and the legal description of the 
parcel is: 
 
Parcel #6159291:  
LOT 28 NORTHPARK EXT 2, LOT 28 (35.404 AC)(12-21865 PLAT) 
 
The latitude and longitude of the property is as follows: 
 
Latitude:  300, 16’, 18.28” North  
Longitude: -920, 2’, 23.75” West 

3.2 Site and Vicinity Characteristics 
The Site is generally flat with topographic relief towards the west, south, and east. The 
center and northern portion of the property is open and the grass is maintained. 
However, heavy vegetation is prevalent around the perimeter of the Site on the south, 
east and west sides. Gaston Coulee bounds the Site on the west and southern 
boundaries. The eastern portion of the Site has moderate to significant vegetation and 
the vegetation appears to have been wooded in the 1957 aerial photo. The Site is 
surrounded by undeveloped land to the west, south and east. Several industrial and 
commercial facilities abut the subject Site on the northwestern and northeastern 
boundaries.  Several commercial and industrial properties are developed north of the 
Site across Laser Lane.  No residential properties were observed in the immediate or 
general area. The Site is located within the LEDA North Park Industrial Park and is zoned 
for light industrial use (I-1).  

3.3 Current Uses of the Property 
The Site is currently undeveloped and is located within the LEDA North Park Industrial 
Park. The park has utilities and improved roadways on and adjacent to the subject Site. 
No other improvements or current use of the property was observed.  

3.4 Past Uses of the Property 
The property is currently unimproved and its prior use in unknown. Historic aerial 
photos and topographic maps disclose hay and other agricultural production in the past 
and also depict residential houses on the Site in 1957. According to Lafayette Parish tax 
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records (included in Appendix B) the Site was purchased by LEDA in 2002. Property use 
prior to 2002 is unknown. 

3.5 Site Photography 
Photographs taken of on-site conditions are provided in Appendix A. 

3.6 Adjacent Property 
East: The Site is bounded to the east by unimproved property and AMCOL Health & 
Beauty Products, Inc., at 301 Laser Lane. 

West: The Site is bounded to the west by Gaston Coulee, Home Furniture and Matrix 
Loop.  

North: The Site is bounded to the north by Laser Lane and several commercial 
businesses. 

South: The Site is bounded to the south by Gaston Coulee and unimproved property. 
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4.0 Records Review 

4.1 Company Records Review 
The property owner, LEDA, provided Etech with a Phase I ESA conducted by C. H. 
Fenstermaker & Associates, Inc., dated September 12, 2002. No RECs were identified in 
this report. A second Phase I ESA and Geotechnical report for a property within the 
North Park Industrial Park were also provided by LEDA. The Phase I ESA was conducted 
by ATC and dated April 2001. This ESA found REC associated with the 301 Laser Lane 
property operated by Advanced Polymers, Inc. The REC identified several releases that 
required additional research to determine if any of the releases indicate a REC for the 
adjacent property to the north and west. It is uncertain what, if any, additional actions 
were taken pertaining to this REC. Etech conducted additional online research 
pertaining to the 301 Laser Lane operation and former release and found that all former 
releases had been addressed by the responsible party and no open or pending issues or 
violations remained as of November 2016.  
 
Etech completed a review of the publically available records for the facility. The 
documents that are relevant to this ESA are included in Appendix B. The records 
reviewed include: 
 

 Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality (LDEQ) Electronic Document 
Management System (EDMS) – no records found for the Site, records found for 
adjoining and area sites 

 Lafayette Parish Tax Assessor Information 

 Lafayette Parish GIS Mapping System Information 

 Louisiana Department of Natural Resources (LDNR) Oil & Gas Well Database 
 
None of the records reviewed provided information that would be considered a REC for 
the subject Site.   

4.2 Standard Environmental Record Sources, Federal & State 
Environmental Data Resources (EDR) provided a search of standard environmental 
databases. Federal and state databases researched are provided in Appendix C. EDR’s 
search results determined there were no records found in the search of reasonably 
ascertainable government records for the target property.  
 
EDR’s search did find the records for certain sites within the search radius which are 
summarized as follows: 
 

 Two (2) Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Large Quantity 
Generator (LQG) site within 1/8 mile: 301 Laser Lane – AMCOL Health & Beauty 
and Stork Technical Services at 110 Matrix Loop. 

 Two (2) Underground Storage Tank (UST) sites within 1/8 mile: 200 Venture 
Way-Blue Bell Creameries and 210 Venture Way-LA Energy & Power AU. USTs 
are active and appear to be in compliance with current LDEQ UST regulations.  
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 One (1) RCRA Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator (CESQG) sites 
within 1/8 to 1/4 mile: 210 Venture Way-LA Power AU. 

 One (1) LA Spills, LA Remediation site within 1/4 to 1/2 mile: 802 West Pont Des 
Mouton – Canal Petroleum Products. The LDEQ EDMS has the site listed as NFA.  

 
None of the above sites are believed to have caused a REC for the Site. 

4.3 Flood Plain Status 
According to the EDR report (Appendix C), the southern and western edges of the 
property are within the 100-year and 500-year flood zone. The remainder of the 
property is outside of the flood zone. A copy of the FEMA Flood Plain Panel 
22097C0625D is included in Appendix B. 

4.4 Historic Title Information 
The User did not provide historic title information for the subject Site. Etech contracted 
Marino South Abstracts, Inc., to complete the title and environmental lien search. No 
identified issues or environmental liens were observed or noted in the title information 
provided. A copy of the Historic Title Information is included in Appendix B. Limited tax 
and deed information were available on the Lafayette Parish Assessor website. 
According to this information (included in Appendix B), LEDA acquired the Site on 
October 9, 2002. 

4.5 Sanborn Map Report 
EDR reported no Sanborn Fire Insurance maps were available for the Site.  

4.6 Historical Aerial Photographs 
Historical remote sensing imagery was obtained via the EDR report and Google Earth for 
the following years: 1952, 1969, 1978, 1981, 1985, 1990, 1994, 1998, 2004, 2005, 2006, 
2007, 2009, 2010, 2012, and 2014. A review of the historical aerial photography is as 
follows:  
 
Date Source Subject Property Adjacent Properties 

1952 EDR 

2 small buildings appear on the west 
and eastern sides of the subject Site. 
The buildings appear to be 
residences. Roads or access to the 
buildings are present. The property 
appears to be used for agricultural 
purposes.  

The surrounding properties are 
undeveloped and no structures are 
observed.  

1969 EDR No major changes. 
A cemetery is now observed south of 
the subject Site. 

1978 EDR 
It appears the structures have been 
removed. The picture quality is poor.  

No major changes. 

1981 EDR No discernable changes.  No major changes. 

1985 EDR Very poor photo quality No major changes. 

1990 EDR 
Development of the industrial park to 
the north is observed. 

North Park Industrial Park is 
developed and two buildings appear 
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Date Source Subject Property Adjacent Properties 

within the newly developed park.  

1994 EDR 
Additional vegetation and trees are 
observed on the Site.  

Additional development of the North 
Park Industrial Park is observed. 

1998 EDR No major changes. 
Additional development of the North 
Park Industrial Park is observed.  

2004 EDR No major changes. 
Additional development of the North 
Park Industrial Park is observed.  

2005 EDR No major changes. No major changes. 

2006 EDR No major changes. No major changes. 

2007 EDR No major changes. No major changes. 

2009 EDR No major changes. No major changes. 

2010 EDR No major changes. No major changes. 

 
The review concluded that there were no recognized environmental conditions 
observed in any of the images that would appear to directly affect the Site. A copy of 
the historical aerial photography is provided in Appendix C. 

4.7 Historical Topographic Maps 
Historical USGS topographic maps were obtained via the EDR report for the following 
years: 1957, 1970, 1983, 1998 and 2012. A review of the historical USGS topographic 
maps is provided below:  
 

Date Subject Property Adjacent Properties 

1957 Two structures depicted. 
Two small structures are depicted on 
the subject site.  

1970 No major changes. 
Very little development of the 
surrounding properties in depicted. 
Interstates 49 and 10 are now observed. 

1983 
The two structures have been removed 
from the map. 

No significant development of the 
adjacent properties is observed. Green 
Lawn Memorial Park Cemetery is 
further developed south of the Site.  

1998 No major changes. 

Development of the North Park 
Industrial Park is depicted. Roads, 
businesses and area development are 
observed. 

2012 No major changes. 
No major changes. No buildings are 
depicted on this map.  

 
The review concluded that there were no recognized environmental conditions 
observed in any of the topographic maps that would appear to directly affect the Site. A 
copy of the historical topographic maps is provided in Appendix C. 
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5.0 Information from Site Reconnaissance and Interviews 

5.1 Field Inspection 
On November 3, 2016, Mr. Jim Hitchcock of Etech performed the Phase I ESA inspection. 
Mr. Hitchcock was authorized by LEDA’s representative, Ms. Victoria Tran. Ms. Tran 
provided access to all areas of the Site and directed historical questions about the Site 
to Mrs. Pamela LaFleur. Etech attempted to physically inspect all areas of the Site. 
However, the wooded areas had very dense vegetation and visible inspection of all of 
the wooded areas was impossible to perform. Etech cut vegetation access and paths in 
several areas of the Site to access some of the wooded areas.   

Property Improvements Observations 

There are no buildings, structures or improvements on the subject Site. Adjacent 
property security fencing exists at 301 Laser Lane and 200 Matrix Loop. No fencing was 
observed on the subject Site. North Park Industrial Park utilities are located on the 
northern perimeter of the subject Site. Matrix Loop and Laser Lane are located on the 
northern and northwestern boundary of the subject Site. No other improvements were 
observed or noted.  

General Area Observations 

No areas of stressed, moribund or necrotic vegetation were observed. Also, no areas of 
surface staining were observed. However, overgrown vegetation, especially along the 
banks of the Gaston Coulee, restricted the inspector’s access to some areas. 
 
The inspector observed several areas (3) where empty drums (4) and solid waste 
materials (tires, trash, glass bottles and other debris) were abandoned on the Site. Most 
of the empty drums and tires are suspected to be from the former residences on the 
eastern and western sides of the Site. The former residences appear to have been 
removed before 1978. See Figure 3 and Appendix A for location details and 
photographs of these abandoned materials. 
 
Etech does not consider the discovery of several empty drums and solid waste on the 
Site a REC. Collectively, all of the material appeared very old and was abandoned a long 
time ago. The four drums observed were completely rusted or open top fiberglass 
containers and were possibly used for trash collection or the burning of trash. No 
staining of the soil or secondary vegetation growth was observed in these areas. 
Collectively, the trash appeared to be less than two cubic yards of material and would 
be considered de minimis when compared to the Site size and cost to address these 
items. The tires can be offered for recycle at no cost to the property owner.  

5.2 Hazardous Substances in Connection With Identified Uses 
There was no visual evidence of use, treatment, storage, or disposal of hazardous 
substances on the property inspected. A review of records did not indicate any land use 
for treatment, storage, generation, or disposal of hazardous substances. 
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5.3 Hazardous Substance Containers & Unidentified Substance 
Containers 
Four empty 55-gallon drums were observed at three separate locations at the subject 
Site. Two of the drums were blue fiberglass drums that were open top and likely used 
for trash containerization. No markings, labels or indication of the former contents of 
the drums was observed. One additional steel 55 gallon drum was located in the old 
wooded growth area on the western side of the Site. This drum was surrounded by glass 
and also appeared to be a former trash drum. No labels or indication of the drums 
former contents was observed. A fourth steel 55 gallon drum was observed behind the 
301 Laser Lane facility near the northeastern property boundary. The drum had 
significant rust and open holes and it was unknown if the drum was on the subject Site 
or near the property line. None of the four observed drums appear to be a REC or 
appear to have released chemicals onto the subject Site. Significant vegetation was 
observed in the immediate area surrounding the drums. No staining of the soil or other 
observations were noted.   

5.4 Storage Tanks 
There was no visual evidence of the use of aboveground pits, tanks, or lagoons on the 
property inspected. Review of records did not indicate any of these facilities were ever 
present on the Site. 

5.5 Underground Storage Tanks (“USTs”) 
No USTs were observed at the Site property; nor was there evidence of any previous 
UST installations.  

5.6 Above Ground Storage Tanks (“ASTs”) 
No ASTs were observed at the Site; nor was there evidence of any previous AST 
installations.  

5.7 Indications of Poly Chlorinated Biphenyls 
No pole-mounted transformers were observed near the subject Site. Electrical lines and 
service for Wesco was observed near the west and northwest boundary of the subject 
site. No other transformers, electrical transmission equipment or other equipment 
associated with the use of oil-containing PCBs was observed on the Site. 

5.8 Indications of Solid Waste Disposal 
There were no observed indications of intentional solid waste disposal on the Site. 
However, as previously discussed in Section 5.1, the inspector observed several areas 
were empty drums and solid waste materials were abandoned on the Site. Most of the 
empty drums and tires appear to be from the former residential structures which are no 
longer on the property. 

5.9 Vapor Encroachment Condition (“VEC”) Screen 
ASTM E1527-13 requires assessing the potential for hazardous vapors to migrate onto 
or within the target property. A VEC screen was performed using the EDR VEC App 



Date: 11/17/2016 Privileged and Confidential 
North Park SiteNorth Park Site 209 Matrix Loop, Lafayette, LA  

e
TECH Environmental & Safety Solutions – Lafayette, Louisiana 12 

software and is included in Appendix C. The results of report conclude that a VEC does 
not exist within the search radius. 

5.10 Physical Settings Analysis 
The Site is generally flat with topographic relief towards the west, south, and east. Trees 
and significant vegetation bound the Site along Gaston Coulee and to the east toward 
Moore Park. Trees have been removed from the center of the property, but are 
prevalent around the perimeter. Additional information regarding the surface soils and 
geology of the area is as follows: 

 

Soils 
The dominant soil composition at the Site is described as follows: 

 
Soil Component Name:  Memphis 
Surface Texture:  Silt loam 
Hydrologic Group: Class B –Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and 

moderately deep, moderately well and drained 
soils with moderately coarse textures 

Drainage Class:   Well drained 
Hydric Status:   Not hydric 
Depth to Bedrock:  > 0 inches 
 

Soil Layer Information 

Layer 

Boundary 

Soil Texture Class 

Classification Saturated 
hydraulic 

conductivity 
micro m/sec 

Soil 
Reaction 

(pH) 
Upper 

(Inches) 
Lower 

(Inches) 
AASHTO 

Group 
Unified 

Soil 

1 0 7 Silty loam 
Silt-Clay 

Material, 
Silty soils 

Fine-
grained 

soils, silts 
and clays, 
Lean clay 

Max: 14.11 
Min: 4.23 

Max: 6.0 
Min: 4.5 

2 7 31 Silt loam 
Silt-Clay 

Material, 
Clayey soils 

Fine-
grained 

soils, silts 
and clays, 
Lean clay 

Max: 14.11 
Min: 4.23 

Max: 6.0 
Min: 4.5 

3 31 81 Silt loam 
Silt-Clay 

Material, 
Clayey soils 

Fine-
grained 

soils, silts 
and clays, 
Lean clay 

Max: 14.11 
Min: 4.23 

Max: 6.0 
Min: 4.5 

NR = Not Reported 
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Geologic Information 

The rock stratigraphic unit is described as follows: 
 

Era:  Cenozoic 
System:  Quaternary 
Series:  Pleistocene 
Code:  Qp 
Category: Stratified Sequence 

5.11 Interviews 
Mr. Jim Hitchcock of Etech interviewed a representative of the owner, Mrs. Pamela 
LaFleur of LEDA during the course of this assessment. Mrs. LaFleur completed the Phase 
I ESA Questionnaire in conformance with the ASTM E 1527-13 standard. Mrs. LaFleur 
also answered questions in regard to the history of the Site. Mrs. LaFleur also provided 
Etech with electronic copies of two Phase I ESAs and a geotechnical survey of property 
in the North Park Industrial Park. Copies of these documents are included in Appendix 
B. Etech personnel reviewed the LEDA provided documents and found no material 
issues that require additional assessment or would be considered an REC.  
 
Mr. Hitchcock interviewed the representative of The Client, Mr. Zac Hager, as part of 
this assessment. Mr. Hager completed the User Questionnaire in accordance with ASTM 
Standard E 1527-13 and as directed by The Client. Copies of the completed Phase I ESA 
Questionnaires are provided in Appendix D. 
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6.0 Findings and Conclusions 
Upon the completion of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in accordance with ASTM 
E1527-13 by Etech Environmental & Safety Solutions, Inc., the following findings and conclusions 
are made. 

 
Through the site reconnaissance and various tasks performed in the scope of work, Etech did 
not identify any material RECs at the subject Site. However, several business risks may be 
present at the subject Site. The following conditions were observed pertaining to the Site and 
are considered business risks which should be considered when purchasing the subject Site: 

 

 Etech considers the abandoned empty drums and solid waste materials (tires, glass 
bottles, trash and other debris) a business risk based on the level of effort or costs 
needed to address the four drums, tires and trash. This level of effort would be 
considered minimal when compared to the cost and size of the property. No 
contamination or signs of a release or threat of release appears associated with the 
materials identified.  

 

 Etech considers the flood plain and areas within the 100 and 500 year flood plain a 
business risk. Use and development of these areas is restricted and may require 
considerable expense to manage.  

 

 The adjacent Health & Beauty Manufacturing Company, Inc., facility has had several 
chemical releases, spills and regulatory violations. However, readily available public data 
and information discloses that all known releases have been contained and or require 
no further assessment or actions by the LDEQ. Several large ASTs and process vessels 
were observed on the northeastern property perimeter. Etech did not observe any 
visible evidence of a release or found any historical documents that provide evidence of 
an uncontained release or threat of release from the adjacent facility onto the subject 
Site.  

 

 The former agricultural use of the Site may have included the lawful application and use 
of pesticides and herbicides. The lawful use and application of these chemicals in an 
agricultural setting is generally considered unregulated and not considered a release 
under the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act 
(CERCLA). However, a change of a properties use or zoning from agricultural to 
commercial/industrial use should consider the potential bioaccumulation, former 
application and commercial/industrial regulated concentrations for pesticides and 
herbicides. While no visible observations or historic documentation of the use of 
agricultural chemicals was found, there is a possibility that concentrations of these 
chemicals may exist in soils at the subject Site.   
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7.0 Disclaimer 
The data content herein is confined to information from the time of the initial investigation until 
the time of the issuance of this report. All conclusions and any recommendations are unbiased 
opinion concerning only the determination of the risk associated with the property and any 
facilities thereon. 
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8.0 Qualifications and Statement of Environmental Professional 
I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of 
Environmental Professional as defined in 40 CFR Section 312.10. 
 
I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a 
property of the nature, history, and setting of the Site. I have developed and performed all 
appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 
312.  
 
The Qualifications of the Environmental Professional or Professionals who conducted the Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment are available upon request. 

 
 

     
 
Jim Hitchcock 
Environmental Professional
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1 

Photo No: 
1.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
Northwest corner of the 
Site looking eastward 
down Laser Lane  

 
Photo No: 

2.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northeast 

Description: 
Looking across Laser 
Lane from the northwest 
corner of the Site towards 
the back side of the Flight 
Safety International 
building 
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Photo No: 
3.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
Adjacent property to the 
west (Wesco 
International, Inc.) as 
seen from the northwest 
corner of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

4.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
A view of the western part 
of the Site as seen from 
the northwest corner of 
the property 
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Photo No: 
5.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
Telecommunications node 
found at the northwestern 
part of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

6.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
Soil Boring B-1 marker at 
the northwestern part of 
the Site 
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Photo No: 
7.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northwest 

Description: 
Western fence line 

 
Photo No: 

8.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
A view across the central 
part of the Site from the 
western fence line 

  



Project Name: One Acadiana - 209 Matrix Loop (Northpark Site) - Phase I ESA Photograph Log 
Project No: 774-7608-000 Date Taken: 11/03/2016 

5 

Photo No: 
9.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
Overhead utilities and 
fence line at the western 
end of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

10.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
Coulee as seen on the 
western end of the Site 
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Photo No: 
11.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
Coulee as seen on the 
western end of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

12.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
Tree line on the western 
part of the Site 

  



Project Name: One Acadiana - 209 Matrix Loop (Northpark Site) - Phase I ESA Photograph Log 
Project No: 774-7608-000 Date Taken: 11/03/2016 

7 

Photo No: 
13.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
North 

Description: 
A view across the open 
grassy area towards 
Matrix Loop from the 
southwestern part of the 
Site 

 
Photo No: 

14.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northwest 

Description: 
Tree line on the 
southwestern part of the 
Site 
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Photo No: 
15.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
Tree line on the 
southcentral part of the 
Site 

 
Photo No: 

16.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
Tree line on the 
southeastern part of the 
Site 
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Photo No: 
17.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
Soil Boring B-2 marker at 
the southeastern part of 
the Site 

 
Photo No: 

18.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
North 

Description: 
Soil Boring B-2 marker at 
the southeastern part of 
the Site 
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Photo No: 
19.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northeast 

Description: 
Open grassy area and 
tree line on the eastern 
part of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

20.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
Trees marked with survey 
tape in the old growth 
wooded area on the 
eastern end of the Site 
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Photo No: 
21.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
Trees marked with survey 
tape in the old growth 
wooded area on the 
eastern end of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

22.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
Open grassy area and 
tree line on the eastern 
part of the Site 
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Photo No: 
23.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
North 

Description: 
Open grassy area and 
tree line on the eastern 
part of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

24.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northwest 

Description: 
Open grassy area and 
tree line on the 
northeastern part of the 
Site 
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Photo No: 
25.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northeast 

Description: 
Drum storage at AMCOL 
Health & Beauty Solutions 
facility just northeast of 
the Site 

 
Photo No: 

26.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
A view across the central 
part of the Site from the 
eastern fence line 
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Photo No: 
27.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
North 

Description: 
A view of the open grassy 
area at the northeastern 
part of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

28.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
A view of the northeastern 
tree line and AMCOL 
Health & Beauty Solutions 
product tanks beyond 
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Photo No: 
29.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
A view of the open grassy 
area at the northeastern 
part of the Site 

 
Photo No: 

30.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
A view down Laser Lane 
from the northeastern 
corner of the Site 
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Photo No: 
31.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
Storm drain and sewer 
manhole off Laser Lane at 
the northeastern part of 
the Site 

 
Photo No: 

32.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northwest 

Description: 
A view of the Global Data 
Systems building across 
Laser Lane from the Site 
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Photo No: 
33.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
Southwest 

Description: 
A view down the central 
part of the Site from Laser 
Lane 

 
Photo No: 

34.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
Northwest 

Description: 
Global Data Systems 
parking (right) and back 
entrance to Flight Safety 
International (left) 
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Photo No: 
35.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
A view down the western 
fence line from the Laser 
Lane and Matrix Loop 
intersection 

 
Photo No: 

36.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
North 

Description: 
PVC drainage pipe with 
area erosion. 
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Photo No: 
37.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
Est 

Description: 
Steel 55 gallon drum in 
wooded area. 

 
Photo No: 

38.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
Old glass bottles in 
wooded area. 
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Photo No: 
39.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
Southwest 

Description: 
Glass bottles and trash in 
wooded area.   

 
Photo No: 

40.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
North 

Description: 
Former steel 55 gallon 
drum near the northeast 
corner of the Site.   
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Photo No: 
41.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
South 

Description: 
Trees marked by 
surveyors.   

 
Photo No: 

42.  
 

 

Direction Taken: 
West 

Description: 
Tree at southeast corner 
of the subject Site.   
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Photo No: 
43.  

 

 

Direction Taken: 
East 

Description: 
Fiberglass 55 gallon 
drum, tires and trash on 
western side of the 
subject Site.   
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6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

North Park Site
209 Matrix Loop
Lafayette, LA  70507

Inquiry Number: 4766318.2s
October 28, 2016
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2016 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

209 MATRIX LOOP
LAFAYETTE, LA 70507

COORDINATES

30.2689680 - 30˚ 16’ 8.28’’Latitude (North): 
92.0399300 - 92˚ 2’ 23.74’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 15Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
592349.8UTM X (Meters): 
3348798.8UTM Y (Meters): 
40 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5619346 CARENCRO, LATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

5620588 LAFAYETTE, LASouth Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150802Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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6 CANAL PETROLEUM PROD 802 W PONT DES MOUTO LA SPILLS, LA REM Lower 1374, 0.260, NNW

A5 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES 200 VENTURA WAY LA UST Higher 845, 0.160, NNE

A4 LA ENERGY & POWER AU 210 VENTURE WAY LA UST Lower 804, 0.152, NNE

A3 LEPA ENERGY CONTROL 210 VENTURE WAY RCRA-CESQG Lower 804, 0.152, NNE

2 AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUT 301 LASER LANE RCRA-LQG, US AIRS, NY MANIFEST Higher 369, 0.070, NE

1 STORK TECHNICAL SERV 110 MATRIX LOOP RCRA-LQG Higher 329, 0.062, NW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
209 MATRIX LOOP
LAFAYETTE, LA  70507

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

LA SHWS Potential and Confirmed Sites List

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

LA SWF/LF Landfill List
LA DEBRIS LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
LA HIST DEBRIS LDEQ Approved Debris Sites

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LA LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LA HIST LUST Underground Storage Tank Case History Incidents

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

LA AUL Conveyance Notice Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

LA VCP Voluntary Remediation Program Sites
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

LA BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Inventory

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

LA SWRCY Recycling Directory
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
LA CDL Clandestine Drug Lab
LA DEL SHWS Deleted Potential & Confirmed Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
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Local Land Records

LA LIENS Environmental Liens
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
LA SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US MINES Mines Master Index File
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
LA AIRS Air Permit List
LA ASBESTOS Asbestos Projects List
LA COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Sites
LA DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facility Listing
LA Financial Assurance FInancial Assurance Information
LA NPDES LPDES Permits Database
LA UIC Underground Injection Wells Listing
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
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ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

LA RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
LA RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
LA RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/21/2016 has revealed that there are 2
     RCRA-LQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STORK TECHNICAL SERV   110 MATRIX LOOP NW 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) 1 8
     AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUT   301 LASER LANE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) 2 10
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RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/21/2016 has revealed that there is
     1 RCRA-CESQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LEPA ENERGY CONTROL   210 VENTURE WAY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) A3 24

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

LA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Quality’s Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database.

     A review of the LA UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/12/2016 has revealed that there are 2
     LA UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     BLUE BELL CREAMERIES   200 VENTURA WAY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) A5 26
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 79958

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LA ENERGY & POWER AU   210 VENTURE WAY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) A4 25
Tank Status: Active
Master Agency Id: 26529

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

     A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2016 has revealed that there is
     1 NY MANIFEST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUT   301 LASER LANE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) 2 10
EPA ID: LAD981522295
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LA REM: Facilities or sites come to the Underground Storage Tank and Remediation Divison either
through self notification or referral.  These sites are designated for remediation via the following
regulatory paths:  Solid Waste (SW), Hazardous Waste (Haz Waste), Groundwater (Grwater), Inactive & Abandoned
Sites (Confirmed or Potential), or Underground Storage Tanks (UST).

     A review of the LA REM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/18/2016 has revealed that there is 1 LA
     REM site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CANAL PETROLEUM PROD   802 W PONT DES MOUTO NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.260 mi.) 6 27
AI Num: 128220
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

NORTH INDUSTRIAL PARK OFF OF LASER  LA SPILLS

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4m547Im5v5SY2Vl7m.IK69pO5qPvhD4IBSDpYcO2DqVKTlGY3JVmm5.9r4iGK3N6fV853psoOnr6sgqsfPvc5xLhZ4DAG4gNmJY5Rc2Jo7I5IVk8ZP5GdvxJ3TnSXDYbk2O9V7MlGZ4RBm0b.DKAU2Kqi6hc30kpwFORy8NMq.pPg94p9mAW5B73CG77xINy2Qt5cIv996.2SBnYet9tRVVTlzz8g8m0N.KU8fiK5x6m45xspEpOlk3KVqpgPPlAG6h5eDpG1RNI5eBu94.vD0HpQLugFcRgOMg4jbmeM5qR38U7gxI8R2p25KTvr7UIwSuIY5u30SVLwlbW2TymXu.30AjLKdK6cx8qOpVcOTM4hHqEwPlA7eAhTfDrr9E0I9jB3a467DG0pi464rcdHOTW2


EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000LA SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA SWF/LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA DEBRIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA HIST DEBRIS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

TC4766318.2s   Page 4
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA HIST LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    2  NR   NR    NR      2    0 0.250LA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA AUL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000LA DEL SHWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA LIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD

TC4766318.2s   Page 5
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LA COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250LA DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA Financial Assurance
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250NY MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA NPDES
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500LA REM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLA RGA LUST

    7    0    0    1    3    3    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC4766318.2s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/04/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    STORK TECH SERVOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/04/2010Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    LEVERT COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (337) 261-9594Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    MATRIX LOOPContact address:
                    JASON C JARREDContact:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    MATRIX LOOPMailing address:
                    LAR000079269EPA ID:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    110 MATRIX LOOPFacility address:
                    STORK TECHNICAL SERVICES USA INCFacility name:
                    04/29/2013Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

329 ft.
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
40 ft.

< 1/8 LAFAYETTE, LA  70507
NW 110 MATRIX LOOP LAR000079269
1 RCRA-LQGSTORK TECHNICAL SERVICES USA INC 1016141762
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/04/2014Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

STORK TECHNICAL SERVICES USA INC  (Continued) 1016141762
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    FORBS AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    AMCOL INTERNATIONALOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (337) 232-6838Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    301 LASER LNOwner/operator address:
                    R P SCHEREROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2004Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (847) 851-1500Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192
                    FORBS AVENUEOwner/operator address:
                    AMCOL INTERNATIONALOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    06EPA Region:
                    STACEY.JOLET@AMCOL.COMContact email:
                    (337) 354-1040Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    LASER LANEContact address:
                    STACEY  JOLETContact:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    LASER LANEMailing address:
                    LAD981522295EPA ID:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    301 LASER LANEFacility address:
                    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC.Facility name:
                    04/17/2012Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

369 ft.
0.070 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
40 ft.

< 1/8 NY MANIFESTLAFAYETTE, LA  70507
NE US AIRS301 LASER LANE LAD981522295
2 RCRA-LQGAMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 1000151340
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2004Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (847) 851-1500Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192
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                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC.Site name:
                    12/08/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    METHACRYLATE (I,T)
                    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL.   Waste name:
                    U162.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    ACETONITRILE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U003.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN).   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O5 (OR) ARSENIC PENTOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P011.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
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                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC.Site name:
                    05/19/2010Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:
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                    P105.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMCOL HEALTH AND BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC.Site name:
                    02/22/2008Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
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                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES, INCSite name:
                    02/26/2002Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC.Site name:
                    01/24/2006Date form received by agency:

                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIETHYL ESTER (OR) DIETHYL PHTHALATE.   Waste name:
                    U088.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
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                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
                    SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING.   Waste name:
                    F009.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONSSite name:
                    05/18/2001Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
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                    79Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    243263Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013

Biennial Reports:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES INCSite name:
                    07/29/1986Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS, INC.Site name:
                    02/24/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMSSite name:
                    02/07/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMSSite name:
                    02/06/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMSSite name:
                    02/18/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMSSite name:
                    02/27/2000Date form received by agency:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

                    METHACRYLATE (I,T)
                    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL.   Waste name:
                    U162.   Waste code:
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                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3Waste name:
                    P011Waste code:

                    237320Amount (Lbs):
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    237320Amount (Lbs):
                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    50Amount (Lbs):
                    CHLOROFORMWaste name:
                    D022Waste code:

                    95Amount (Lbs):
                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    75Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    54Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    45Amount (Lbs):
                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    4Amount (Lbs):
                    ARSENICWaste name:
                    D004Waste code:

                    8Amount (Lbs):
                    OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE GUNPOWDER.
                    DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO HEAT OR A FLAME.  ONE EXAMPLE
                    WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR IF IT IS CAPABLE OF
                    NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES TOXIC GASES
                    A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT ISWaste name:
                    D003Waste code:
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                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/17/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/31/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    10/12/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - LAC33V2109BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    12/03/2015    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/03/2015    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/03/2015Date achieved compliance:
                    09/23/2015Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    12/03/2015    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    12/03/2015    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    12/03/2015Date achieved compliance:
                    09/23/2015Date violation determined:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    50Amount (Lbs):
                    CHLOROFORMWaste name:
                    U044Waste code:

                    250Amount (Lbs):
                    ACETONITRILE (I,T)Waste name:
                    U003Waste code:

                    4Amount (Lbs):
                    POTASSIUM CYANIDEWaste name:
                    P098Waste code:

                    4Amount (Lbs):
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                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/07/2010Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/03/2015Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/23/2015Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    12/03/2015Date achieved compliance:
                    State Statute or RegulationArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/23/2015Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/17/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/31/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    10/12/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - LAC33V1115; 2111Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/17/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/31/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    10/12/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - LAC33V303BRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/17/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    08/31/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    10/12/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SR - LAC33V1109E1d; 2107ARegulation violated:

AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC.  (Continued) 1000151340
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2003-11-07 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000846602Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR LA0000002205500044Programmatic ID:
                         06Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1999-08-02 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000846602Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR LA0000002205500044Programmatic ID:
                         06Region Code:

US AIRS MINOR:

                         Not reportedHPV Status:
                         Not reportedAir CMS Category Code:
                         POFFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         MINDefault Air Classification Code:
                         213112NAICS Code:
                         2821Primary SIC Code:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         110000846602Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR LA0000002205500044Programmatic ID:
                         06Region Code:
                         1000151340Envid:

US AIRS MINOR:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/31/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/12/1993Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/31/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    08/31/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/18/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD048148175TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         MOD095038998Trans1 EPA ID:
                         LAD981522295Generator EPA ID:
                         01/17/1997Part B Recv Date:
                         /  /Part A Recv Date:
                         01/07/1997TSD Site Recv Date:
                         /  /Trans2 Recv Date:
                         12/04/1996Trans1 Recv Date:
                         12/04/1996Generator Ship Date:
                         Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                         HQ32086ORTrans1 State ID:
                         1996Year:
                         Not reportedseq:
                         KManifest Status:
                         NYB7218909Document ID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         3182326838Mailing Phone:
                         USAMailing Country:
                         Not reportedMailing Zip 4:
                         70507Mailing Zip:
                         LAMailing State:
                         LAFAYETTEMailing City:
                         Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                         301 LASER LANEMailing Address 1:
                         DAVID CLARKMailing Contact:
                         ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMSMailing Name:
                         LAD981522295EPAID:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedLocation Zip 4:
                         70507Location Zip:
                         LALocation State:
                         LAFAYETTELocation City:
                         Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                         Not reportedLocation Address 2:
                         BPCode:
                         301 LASER LANELocation Address 1:
                         Not reportedFacility Status:
                         LAD981522295EPA ID:
                         USACountry:

NY MANIFEST:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:

AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC.  (Continued) 1000151340
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         100Specific Gravity:
                         R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.Handling Method:
                         DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                         002Number of Containers:
                         P - PoundsUnits:
                         00015Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility RCRA ID:
                         Not reportedManifest Ref Number:
                         Not reportedDiscr Full Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Partial Reject Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Residue Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Type Indicator:
                         Not reportedDiscr Quantity Indicator:
                         Not reportedExport Indicator:
                         Not reportedImport Indicator:
                         Not reportedManifest Tracking Number:
                         Not reportedTSDF ID 2:
                         NYD048148175TSDF ID 1:
                         Not reportedTrans2 EPA ID:
                         NYD980769947Trans1 EPA ID:
                         LAD981522295Generator EPA ID:
                         09/23/1993Part B Recv Date:
                         08/27/1993Part A Recv Date:
                         08/19/1993TSD Site Recv Date:
                         /  /Trans2 Recv Date:
                         08/11/1993Trans1 Recv Date:
                         08/11/1993Generator Ship Date:
                         Not reportedTrans2 State ID:
                         11782PNYTrans1 State ID:
                         1993Year:
                         Not reportedseq:
                         KManifest Status:
                         NYB5485221Document ID:

                         100Specific Gravity:
                         L Landfill.Handling Method:
                         DM - Metal drums, barrelsContainer Type:
                         001Number of Containers:
                         P - PoundsUnits:
                         00320Quantity:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         Not reportedWaste Code:
                         D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLPWaste Code:
                         Not reportedMGMT Method Type Code:
                         Not reportedAlt Facility Sign Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    OtherLegal status:
                    (337) 269-4046Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    210 VENTURE WAYOwner/operator address:
                    LA ENERGY & POWER AUTHORITYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (318) 237-8439Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    210 VENTURE WAYContact address:
                    ERROL  ORTEGOContact:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    VENTURE WAYMailing address:
                    LAR000014316EPA ID:
                    LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
                    210 VENTURE WAYFacility address:
                    LEPA ENERGY CONTROL CENTERFacility name:
                    09/29/2000Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

804 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster A
0.152 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
39 ft.

1/8-1/4 LAFAYETTE, LA  70507
NNE 210 VENTURE WAY LAR000014316
A3 RCRA-CESQGLEPA ENERGY CONTROL CENTER 1004713557

TC4766318.2s   Page 24



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LEPA ENERGY CONTROL CENTERSite name:
                    05/16/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:

LEPA ENERGY CONTROL CENTER  (Continued) 1004713557

                                        Not reportedLiner Covering Excavation Hole:
                                        Not reportedMade Of Concrete:
                                        Not reportedOutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
                                        Not reportedDouble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
                                        Not reportedInterior Line With Some Material:
                                        Not reportedFiberglass Or Plastic:
                                        Not reportedA Composite Of Different Materials:
                                        Not reportedEpoxy Coated Tank:
                                        YesCathodically Protected:
                                        Not reportedSteel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
                                        Not reportedOther Sub:
                                        Not reportedUnknown:
                                        Not reportedMS Varsol:
                                        Not reportedMS Naptha:
                                        Not reportedMS Antifreeze:
                                        Not reportedMS Additive:
                                        Not reportedMS Aviation Fuel:
                                        Not reportedNew Used Oil:
                                        Not reportedHeating Oil:
                                        Not reportedKerosene:
                                        Not reportedGasohol:
                                        YesDiesel:
                                        Not reportedGasoline:
                                        1Number Of Compartments:
                                        1000Total Capacity:
                                        01/01/1980Install Date:
                                        ActiveTank Status:
                                        36702UST Tank Num:

                                        1Subject Item ID:
                                        26529Master Agency Id:

UST:

804 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster A
0.152 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
39 ft.

1/8-1/4 LAFAYETTE, LA  70517
NNE 210 VENTURE WAY    N/A
A4 LA USTLA ENERGY & POWER AUTHORITY (LEPA) ENERGY CONTROL CENTER U004156043
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                                        Suction: Without Release DetectionPipe Method Description:
                                        Not reportedOther Material:

LA ENERGY & POWER AUTHORITY (LEPA) ENERGY CONTROL CENTER  (Continued) U004156043

                                        Not reportedMS Additive:
                                        Not reportedMS Aviation Fuel:
                                        Not reportedNew Used Oil:
                                        Not reportedHeating Oil:
                                        Not reportedKerosene:
                                        YesGasohol:
                                        Not reportedDiesel:
                                        Not reportedGasoline:
                                        1Number Of Compartments:
                                        4000Total Capacity:
                                        11/01/1999Install Date:
                                        ActiveTank Status:
                                        53062UST Tank Num:

                                        PressurePipe Method Description:
                                        Not reportedOther Material:
                                        Not reportedLiner Covering Excavation Hole:
                                        Not reportedMade Of Concrete:
                                        Not reportedOutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
                                        Not reportedDouble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
                                        Not reportedInterior Line With Some Material:
                                        YFiberglass Or Plastic:
                                        YesA Composite Of Different Materials:
                                        Not reportedEpoxy Coated Tank:
                                        Not reportedCathodically Protected:
                                        Not reportedSteel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
                                        Not reportedOther Sub:
                                        Not reportedUnknown:
                                        Not reportedMS Varsol:
                                        Not reportedMS Naptha:
                                        Not reportedMS Antifreeze:
                                        Not reportedMS Additive:
                                        Not reportedMS Aviation Fuel:
                                        Not reportedNew Used Oil:
                                        Not reportedHeating Oil:
                                        Not reportedKerosene:
                                        Not reportedGasohol:
                                        YesDiesel:
                                        Not reportedGasoline:
                                        1Number Of Compartments:
                                        10000Total Capacity:
                                        11/01/1998Install Date:
                                        ActiveTank Status:
                                        53061UST Tank Num:

                                        1Subject Item ID:
                                        79958Master Agency Id:

UST:

845 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster A
0.160 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
40 ft.

1/8-1/4 LAFAYETTE, LA  70507
NNE 200 VENTURA WAY    N/A
A5 LA USTBLUE BELL CREAMERIES LP U003666778
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                                        PressurePipe Method Description:
                                        Not reportedOther Material:
                                        Not reportedLiner Covering Excavation Hole:
                                        Not reportedMade Of Concrete:
                                        Not reportedOutside Lined w/ Polyethylen Jacket:
                                        Not reportedDouble Wall As Opposed To Single Wall:
                                        Not reportedInterior Line With Some Material:
                                        YFiberglass Or Plastic:
                                        YesA Composite Of Different Materials:
                                        Not reportedEpoxy Coated Tank:
                                        Not reportedCathodically Protected:
                                        Not reportedSteel Tank Covered With Asphalt:
                                        Not reportedOther Sub:
                                        Not reportedUnknown:
                                        Not reportedMS Varsol:
                                        Not reportedMS Naptha:
                                        Not reportedMS Antifreeze:

BLUE BELL CREAMERIES LP  (Continued) U003666778

                    EDMS ID 8917380Comments:
                    Approve Completion NFA w/ BODEAC Type:
                    Solid WasteProgram:
                    06/27/2013Evaluated And Closed:
                    128220AI Num:

REM:

               Not reportedOther Substance Desc:
               Not reportedQuantity:
               Not reportedParameter:
               Not reportedComments:
               Not reportedIncident Type Desc:
               s06-0140 Diesel was spilled due to an overfilled tank. CMDIncident Desc:
               Not reportedMailing Zip:
               Not reportedMailing State:
               Not reportedMailing City:
               Not reportedMailing Address 1:
               Not reportedReporter Name:
               Canal Petroleum Products IncIncident Source Name:
               802 W. Pont Des Mouton Rd LafayetteLocation Description:
               SoilMedia Desc:
               ClosedIncident Status:
               01/16/2006Incident Date:
               85211Incident Id:
               128220aiid:
               Not reportedDate Initiated:
               01/16/2006Date Rec:
               Not reportedRegion Code:

SPILLS:

1374 ft.
0.260 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
38 ft.

1/4-1/2 LAFAYETTE, LA  70507
NNW LA REM802 W PONT DES MOUTON    N/A
6 LA SPILLSCANAL PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC S108601796
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 1 records.

LAFAYETTE           S108625724 NORTH INDUSTRIAL PARK OFF OF LASER NORTH INDUSTRIAL PARK OFF OF L      LA SPILLS

TC4766318.2s   Page 28

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4m547Im5v5SY2Vl7m.IK69pO5qPvhD4IBSDpYcO2DqVKTlGY3JVmm5.9r4iGK3N6fV853psoOnr6sgqsfPvc5xLhZ4DAG4gNmJY5Rc2Jo7I5IVk8ZP5GdvxJ3TnSXDYbk2O9V7MlGZ4RBm0b.DKAU2Kqi6hc30kpwFORy8NMq.pPg94p9mAW5B73CG77xINy2Qt5cIv996.2SBnYet9tRVVTlzz8g8m0N.KU8fiK5x6m45xspEpOlk3KVqpgPPlAG6h5eDpG1RNI5eBu94.vD0HpQLugFcRgOMg4jbmeM5qR38U7gxI8R2p25KTvr7UIwSuIY5u30SVLwlbW2TymXu.30AjLKdK6cx8qOpVcOTM4hHqEwPlA7eAhTfDrr9E0I9jB3a467DG0pi464rcdHOTW2


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 10/04/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 10/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/15/2016
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 10/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/11/2015
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/20/2016
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 09/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Potential and Confirmed Sites List
Confirmed status denotes that assessments have been performed and a determination made that (1) hazardous waste(s)
or substance(s) are present at the site and (2) these sites are under the jurisdiction of the LDEQ/RSD. Potential
status is an indicator that sites are either waiting to be assessed or the assessment is in progress.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Landfill List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 09/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

DEBRIS:  LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3953
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST DEBRIS:  LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/21/2008
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3070
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
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LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 105

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 118

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 112

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 02/17/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST LUST:  Underground Storage Tank Case History Incidents
This listing includes detailed information for Leaking Underground Storage Tanks reported through November 1999.
It is no longer updated. Current LUST incidents, without detail, can be found in the Leaking Underground Storage
Tank Database

Date of Government Version: 11/01/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2000
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 119

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL:  Listing of Institutional and/or Enginnering Controls
A notice of contamination (nature and levels of contaminants) and restriction of property to non-residential
use are placed in the conveyance records for the property.

Date of Government Version: 10/18/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/04/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Remediation Program Sites
Sites that have entered the Department of Environmental Quality’s Voluntary Remediation Program

Date of Government Version: 07/11/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Inventory
Brownfields are abandoned, idled, or underused industrial or commercial real property, the expansion, redevelopment
or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence of or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant,
or contaminant.
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Date of Government Version: 07/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3167
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 09/21/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Recycling Directory
A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/21/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.
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Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/06/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab
A list of residential real properties that have been reported as potentially contaminated.

Date of Government Version: 09/16/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-5337
Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEL SHWS:  Deleted Potential & Confirmed Sites
A listing of sites removed from the Potential and Confirmed Listing.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/06/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/31/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS:  Environmental Liens
An Environmental Lien is a charge, security, or encumbrance upon title to a property to secure the payment of
a cost, damage, debt, obligation, or duty arising out of response actions, cleanup, or other remediation of hazardous
substances or petroleum products upon a property, including (but not limited to) liens imposed pursuant to CERCLA
42 USC ? 9607(1) and similar state or local laws. In other words: a lien placed upon a property’s title due
to an environmental condition.
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Date of Government Version: 08/25/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2015
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 09/27/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS:  Emergency Response Section Incidents
Spills and/or releases, to land, reported to the Emergency Response Section.

Date of Government Version: 08/24/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3620
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 10/30/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 10/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/17/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

TC4766318.2s     Page GR-13

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 09/23/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 133

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/06/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 01/20/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 127

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 10/03/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 10/05/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2015
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 07/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 148

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 10/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 08/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2016
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 09/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 09/02/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2015
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (214) 665-2200
Last EDR Contact: 09/07/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  571-373-0407
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/12/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS:  Air Permit List
A listing of facilities with air permits issued by the Air Permits Division

Date of Government Version: 08/22/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/15/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3417
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Projects List
Asbestos demolition and renovation notification projects locations in the state.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2016
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Sites
A listing of coal ash impoundments.

Date of Government Version: 07/13/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/04/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2015
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Listing
A listing of drycleaner facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/08/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  FInancial Assurance Information
Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure
care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/06/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available
to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/06/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  LPDES Permits Database
A listing of sites with a Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (LPDES) program issued permit.

Date of Government Version: 07/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/06/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

REM:  Division of Remediation Services Database
Facilities or sites come to the Underground Storage Tank and Remediation Divison either through self notification
or referral. These sites are designated for remediation via the following regulatory paths: Solid Waste (SW),
Hazardous Waste (Haz Waste), Groundwater (Grwater), Inactive & Abandoned Sites (Confirmed or Potential),
or Underground Storage Tanks (UST).

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 10/17/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/08/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of fNatural Resources
Telephone:  225-342-5515
Last EDR Contact: 10/24/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 09/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 08/22/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/05/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/09/2016
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2015
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 10/14/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2016
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
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Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2012Version Date:
5620588 LAFAYETTE, LASouth Map:

2012Version Date:
5619346 CARENCRO, LATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

40 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3348798.8UTM Y (Meters): 
592349.8UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 15Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
92.03993 - 92˚ 2’ 23.75’’Longitude (West): 
30.268968 - 30˚ 16’ 8.28’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
209 MATRIX LOOP
NORTH PARK SITE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-3

Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapCARENCRO

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

Not Reported

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data22097C0625D  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
QuaternarySystem:
PleistoceneSeries:
QpCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam63 inches35 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam35 inches 5 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

MemphisSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

FrostSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam81 inches31 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam31 inches 7 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

 Min: 4.23
Max: 14.11  

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

MemphisSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

CoteauSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Min: 4.5
Max: 8.4

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.41   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilty clay loam64 inches11 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam11 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 23 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 69 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

CoteauSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam72 inches57 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam57 inches 7 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestUSGS40000394436   A2

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam59 inches29 inches 3

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

50%), Lean Clay
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam29 inches 5 inches 2

Min: 4.5
Max: 6.5

Min: 1.41
Max: 4.23   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED
50%), Lean Clay.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claysilt loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile SWLATD40000122834   E22
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000045910   G21
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000044195   G20
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000183051   H19
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestLATD40000044571   F16
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWLATD40000044024   E15
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NELATD40000047793   13
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWLATD40000115893   12
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSELATD40000047777   11
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NorthLATD40000142751   10
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWLATD40000184940   D8
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWLATD40000174211   7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NELATD40000141131   C5
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastLATD40000046174   B4
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestLATD40000126336   A1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile SSWUSGS40000394114   148
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWUSGS40000394104   AJ147
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS40000394103   AI145
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS40000394679   AH140
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWUSGS40000394128   AB135
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS40000394144   AC119
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS40000394147   W111
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWUSGS40000394661   Z106
1/2 - 1 Mile EastUSGS40000394394   X101
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40000394454   V99
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS40000394160   W98
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWUSGS40000394213   O41
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS40000394208   N40
1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40000394571   M37
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40000394218   K35
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40000394232   K30
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestUSGS40000394437   F18
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthUSGS40000394254   G17
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWUSGS40000394294   E14
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWUSGS40000394374   D9
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEUSGS40000394516   C6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastUSGS40000394427   B3

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000115508   U79
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000046650   U78
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000046651   U77
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000142175   U76
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000184740   U75
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000140718   U74
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000134845   U73
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000140717   U72
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000046649   U71
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043949   U70
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043950   U69
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043947   U68
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043948   U67
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043951   U66
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043954   U65
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000044108   U64
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043952   U63
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000043953   U62
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000047311   61
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000157516   T60
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000164540   T59
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000130887   S58
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000049127   S57
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000047731   56
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000046677   R55
1/2 - 1 Mile NWLATD40000114961   Q54
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000044112   Q53
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000044111   Q52
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000045512   Q51
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000125761   Q50
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000140959   49
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000165129   P48
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000093267   P47
1/2 - 1 Mile NELATD40000158901   M46
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000141141   K45
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000166347   L44
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000140736   N43
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000045021   O42
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000046197   K39
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000139996   L38
1/2 - 1 Mile NELATD40000044632   M36
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000047893   L34
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000045734   K33
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000046356   32
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000116651   K31
1/2 - 1 Mile WestLATD40000162769   J29
1/2 - 1 Mile WestLATD40000045433   J28
1/2 - 1 Mile WestLATD40000045030   J27
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000047173   H26
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000142156   I25
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000045541   I24
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000046766   I23

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile NWLATD40000044572   AH138
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000047242   137
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000099504   AB136
1/2 - 1 Mile SWLATD40000046412   AG134
1/2 - 1 Mile SWLATD40000046411   AG133
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000163172   AD132
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000044104   AB131
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000163549   AF130
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000106806   AD129
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWLATD40000199118   AE128
1/2 - 1 Mile NWLATD40000046163   AA127
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000107979   AD126
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthLATD40000117594   125
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000044196   AC124
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000047269   Z123
1/2 - 1 Mile ESELATD40000127316   122
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000131239   121
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000045999   AB120
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000045111   AB118
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000048214   117
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000045341   AB116
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000191085   W115
1/2 - 1 Mile NWLATD40000048266   AA114
1/2 - 1 Mile NWLATD40000157895   AA113
1/2 - 1 Mile NWLATD40000173493   AA112
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000131278   Y110
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000046935   Y109
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000049826   Y108
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000165335   Y107
1/2 - 1 Mile EastLATD40000044089   X105
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000046175   Z104
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000044570   W103
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000047078   Y102
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000174382   W100
1/2 - 1 Mile WestLATD40000043821   V97
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000047755   R96
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000046533   Q95
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000047275   R94
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000045176   Q93
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000099050   Q92
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000167283   P91
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000046707   P90
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000047782   Q89
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000046860   Q88
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000115040   R87
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000046708   P86
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000163554   Q85
1/2 - 1 Mile WestLATD40000046561   V84
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000048264   Q83
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000048265   Q82
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000116270   U81
1/2 - 1 Mile SSELATD40000125567   U80

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENELAOG90000072575   1

STATE OIL/GAS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000117603   AI155
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000047728   AI154
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000043427   153
1/2 - 1 Mile WestLATD40000046074   152
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000045308   AJ151
1/2 - 1 Mile NNELATD40000047045   150
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWLATD40000046044   AI149
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLATD40000046018   AI146
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW1055062003   AE144
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW1055062002   AE143
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW1055062001   AE142
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000107729   AF141
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWLATD40000108039   AF139

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:90-100Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
3Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
PORTIERDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1940Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:GUIDRY, GILLMONOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920242Longitude:
301609Latitude:301609092024201Identifica:
239Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-239Water wel2:

443083Water wel1:

A1
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000126336LA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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B3
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40000394427FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
100Welldepth:19400101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.045121Longitude:
30.269367Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 239Monloc name:
USGS-301609092024201Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

A2
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394436FED USGS

LATD40000126336Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26916667Y latdd:
-92.045X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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03/88Date regis:1990-10-10Date of ad:
DSource of :02/13/88Date measu:
52.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:158Drillers 2:
B & BDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:02/88Date compl:
QWell subus:IWell use:
110Well depth:TRAPPEY, FRITZOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920202Longitude:
301608Latitude:301608092020201Identifica:
835Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-835Water wel2:

443699Water wel1:

B4
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

LATD40000046174LA WELLS

1988-02-13 52.

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
110Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
110Welldepth:19880212Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
45.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0340095Longitude:
30.2690891Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 835Monloc name:
USGS-301608092020201Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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C5
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

LATD40000141131LA WELLS

LATD40000046174Site id:ActiveWell statu:
aquacultureUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26888889Y latdd:
-92.03388889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-110Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:2Drawdown:
24Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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30.27277778Y latdd:
-92.03555556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
99Well subus:NWell use:
120Well depth:MARTIN, GEORGEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920208Longitude:
301622Latitude:301622092020801Identifica:
422Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-422Water wel2:

443266Water wel1:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:02/84Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:COLLETTOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920235Longitude:
301549Latitude:301549092023501Identifica:
5268ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5268ZWater wel2:

444133Water wel1:

7
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000174211LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
120Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0356762Longitude:
30.272978Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 422Monloc name:
USGS-301622092020801Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

C6
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40000394516FED USGS

LATD40000141131Site id:ActiveWell statu:
industrialUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26361111Y latdd:
-92.04305556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:5Drawdown:
50Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
11/84Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :02/29/84Date measu:
29.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
40Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:329Drillers 2:
BILLEAUD, JAMESDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:115-130Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
15Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
MOUTON SDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1941Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
130Well depth:GUIDRY, LUKEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920248Longitude:
301601Latitude:301601092024801Identifica:
238Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-238Water wel2:

443082Water wel1:

D8
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000184940LA WELLS

LATD40000174211Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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10
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

LATD40000142751LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
130Welldepth:19410101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0467877Longitude:
30.2671448Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 238Monloc name:
USGS-301601092024801Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

D9
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394374FED USGS

LATD40000184940Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26694444Y latdd:
-92.04666667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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30.27527778Y latdd:
-92.04X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:90-110Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
11/98Date regis:1999-06-29Date of ad:
DSource of :10/28/98Date measu:
52.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:10/98Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
110Well depth:ANGELLE CONCRETOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920224Longitude:
301631Latitude:301631092022401Identifica:
9089ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9089ZWater wel2:

447954Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:120-140Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
08/06Date regis:2006-11-06Date of ad:
DSource of :07/26/06Date measu:
58.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:140Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:07/06Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:IWell use:
140Well depth:L Y S AOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920218Longitude:
301546Latitude:301546092021801Identifica:
10829ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10829ZWater wel2:

449694Water wel1:

11
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000047777LA WELLS

LATD40000142751Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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05/92Date regis:1995-03-02Date of ad:
DSource of :04/23/92Date measu:
44.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:04/92Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:ROY, JOHNOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920230Longitude:
301546Latitude:301546092023001Identifica:
5732ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5732ZWater wel2:

444597Water wel1:

12
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000115893LA WELLS

LATD40000047777Site id:ActiveWell statu:
irrigationUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26277778Y latdd:
-92.03833333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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13
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000047793LA WELLS

LATD40000115893Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26277778Y latdd:
-92.04166667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:94-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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30.27416667Y latdd:
-92.03527778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:329Plugged b2:
BILLEAUD, JAMESPlugged b1:05/91Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1999-05-26Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
11111111Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:ZWell use:
0Well depth:OIL CENTER RESOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920207Longitude:
301627Latitude:301627092020701Identifica:
7094ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7094ZWater wel2:

445959Water wel1:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:1929Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
125Well depth:CALLAHAN, SOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920240Longitude:
301548Latitude:301548092024001Identifica:
253Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-253Water wel2:

443097Water wel1:

E15
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044024LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
125Welldepth:19290101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0445654Longitude:
30.2635337Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 253Monloc name:
USGS-301548092024001Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

E14
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394294FED USGS

LATD40000047793Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandonedUse descri:
[UNKNOWN Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-31

CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26333333Y latdd:
-92.04444444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:110-125Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
10Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
MOUTON ADrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:150-165Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
15Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1996-02-27Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
MOUTONDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1927Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
165Well depth:MOUTON, WOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920253Longitude:
301609Latitude:301609092025301Identifica:
240Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-240Water wel2:

443084Water wel1:

F16
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044571LA WELLS

LATD40000044024Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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F18
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394437FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
120Welldepth:19400101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0403986Longitude:
30.2618671Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 255Monloc name:
USGS-301542092022501Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

G17
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394254FED USGS

LATD40000044571Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26916667Y latdd:
-92.04805556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:MW-6Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:6-16Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:701Plugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:07/12/10Date plugg:
03/08Date regis:2008-03-27Date of ad:
DSource of :02/20/08Date measu:
3.94Water leve:167DQuad num:
37Elevation:16Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:449Drillers 2:
EXPLORATIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:02/08Date compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
16Well depth:CANAL PETROLEUMOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920230Longitude:
301634Latitude:301634092023001Identifica:
11027ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11027ZWater wel2:

449892Water wel1:

H19
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000183051LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
165Welldepth:19270101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0481766Longitude:
30.269367Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 240Monloc name:
USGS-301609092025301Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:1940Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
120Well depth:ARCENEAUX, FREDOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920225Longitude:
301542Latitude:301542092022501Identifica:
255Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-255Water wel2:

443099Water wel1:

G20
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044195LA WELLS

LATD40000183051Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
2010 712Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27611111Y latdd:
-92.04166667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26166667Y latdd:
-92.04027778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:110-120Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
15Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
BABINEAUXDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-110Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
09/87Date regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:158Drillers 2:
B & BDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller LogAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:09/87Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:BOWIE, BRENDAOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920226Longitude:
301542Latitude:301542092022601Identifica:
6170ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6170ZWater wel2:

445035Water wel1:

G21
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045910LA WELLS

LATD40000044195Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-106Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/95Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :05/16/95Date measu:
60.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:106Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:05/95Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
106Well depth:MIRE, JUSTINOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920243Longitude:
301547Latitude:301547092024301Identifica:
8252ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8252ZWater wel2:

447117Water wel1:

E22
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000122834LA WELLS

LATD40000045910Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26166667Y latdd:
-92.04055556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:03/04Date compl:
PAWell subus:TWell use:
286Well depth:SEASIDE GOLFOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920233Longitude:
301542Latitude:301542092023302Identifica:
10510ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10510ZWater wel2:

449375Water wel1:

I23
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046766LA WELLS

LATD40000122834Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26305556Y latdd:
-92.04527778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

FORMERLY REGISTERED TO BOB BERNARDComments:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26166667Y latdd:
-92.0425X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

TEST HOLEComments:
Not ReportedLongitude3:

0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:TEST HOLEOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:012Plugged b2:
AMY, M. E.Plugged b1:03/04Date plugg:
06/04Date regis:2005-10-10Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
40Elevation:285Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:012Drillers 2:
AMY, M. E.Drillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:94-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/96Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :03/14/96Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/96Date compl:
ZWell subus:ZWell use:
100Well depth:BERNARD, BOBOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920233Longitude:
301542Latitude:301542092023301Identifica:
8605ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8605ZWater wel2:

447470Water wel1:

I24
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045541LA WELLS

LATD40000046766Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned test holeUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:MULTIPLEScreen int:
10Screen di1:STEELCasing mat:
16X10Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/04Date regis:2004-11-08Date of ad:
DSource of :04/23/04Date measu:
56.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
40Elevation:277Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:012Drillers 2:
AMY, M. E.Drillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:04/04Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:IWell use:
278Well depth:SEASIDE GOLFOwners nam:
03Sequence n:920233Longitude:
301542Latitude:301542092023303Identifica:
983Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-983Water wel2:

443847Water wel1:

I25
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000142156LA WELLS

LATD40000045541Site id:ActiveWell statu:
Not ReportedUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26166667Y latdd:
-92.0425X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:04/02Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
90Well depth:PAULS TOWINGOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920227Longitude:
301637Latitude:301637092022701Identifica:
10094ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10094ZWater wel2:

448959Water wel1:

H26
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000047173LA WELLS

LATD40000142156Site id:ActiveWell statu:
irrigationUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26166667Y latdd:
-92.0425X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27694444Y latdd:
-92.04083333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:#2Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:80-90Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
04/02Date regis:2002-09-10Date of ad:
DSource of :04/05/02Date measu:
38.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:90Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:131Drillers 2:
BILLEAUD’S (A)Drillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:94-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
04/91Date regis:1995-03-02Date of ad:
DSource of :07/06/90Date measu:
40.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:329Drillers 2:
BILLEAUD, JAMESDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:07/90Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:LATIOLAIS, KOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920258Longitude:
301608Latitude:301608092025801Identifica:
7037ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7037ZWater wel2:

445902Water wel1:

J27
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045030LA WELLS

LATD40000047173Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:105-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/93Date regis:1995-03-16Date of ad:
DSource of :02/01/93Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
068Section:256Drillers 2:
CAMPIONEDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:02/93Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:HUSBAND, TOMMYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920259Longitude:
301609Latitude:301609092025901Identifica:
7422ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7422ZWater wel2:

446287Water wel1:

J28
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045433LA WELLS

LATD40000045030Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26888889Y latdd:
-92.04944444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:02/96Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:NELAM & SMITHOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920259Longitude:
301611Latitude:301611092025901Identifica:
8555ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8555ZWater wel2:

447420Water wel1:

J29
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000162769LA WELLS

LATD40000045433Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26916667Y latdd:
-92.04972222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26972222Y latdd:
-92.04972222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:104-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
05/96Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :02/22/96Date measu:
60.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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11/00Date regis:2002-02-15Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:TRAHAN, KIRKOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920213Longitude:
301538Latitude:301538092021301Identifica:
9803ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9803ZWater wel2:

448668Water wel1:

K31
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000116651LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

ftWellholedepth units:
100Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
100Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
45.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-92.0370652Longitude:
30.2607559Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

NAWQA data verified by Fendick on 6/28/2002Monloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf-9803ZMonloc name:
USGS-301538092021301Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

K30
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394232FED USGS

LATD40000162769Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-50

32
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000046356LA WELLS

LATD40000116651Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26055556Y latdd:
-92.03694444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-51

30.27777778Y latdd:
-92.03972222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:118-124Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
11/94Date regis:1995-05-01Date of ad:
DSource of :09/28/94Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:124Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
011Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:09/94Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
124Well depth:NARCISSE, ALVINOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920223Longitude:
301640Latitude:301640092022301Identifica:
8053ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8053ZWater wel2:

446918Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:105-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10/92Date regis:1993-08-05Date of ad:
DSource of :10/06/92Date measu:
48.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:10/92Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:BERNARD, STEPHAOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920217Longitude:
301537Latitude:301537092021701Identifica:
7321ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7321ZWater wel2:

446186Water wel1:

K33
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045734LA WELLS

LATD40000046356Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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03/01Date regis:2001-08-08Date of ad:
DSource of :03/10/01Date measu:
22.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:175Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:610Drillers 2:
BUMBLE ’B’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/01Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
170Well depth:FAUT, SUZANOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920228Longitude:
301640Latitude:301640092022801Identifica:
9875ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9875ZWater wel2:

448740Water wel1:

L34
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000047893LA WELLS

LATD40000045734Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26027778Y latdd:
-92.03805556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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K35
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394218FED USGS

LATD40000047893Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27777778Y latdd:
-92.04111111X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:160-170Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
047Section:000Drillers 2:
MOUTON ADrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
125Well depth:MARTIN, DAVIDOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920154Longitude:
301628Latitude:301628092015401Identifica:
421Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-421Water wel2:

443265Water wel1:

M36
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044632LA WELLS

1992-11-16 48.

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
105Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
105Welldepth:19921116Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

5.0Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
45.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
minutesHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0376208Longitude:
30.2602004Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf-7342ZMonloc name:
USGS-301536092021501Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:
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M37
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394571FED USGS

LATD40000044632Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27444444Y latdd:
-92.03166667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:116-125Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:142-152Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
01/08Date regis:2008-02-29Date of ad:
DSource of :01/09/08Date measu:
58.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:152Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:244Drillers 2:
ALLEMAN’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:01/08Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
152Well depth:GEORGE, KEVINOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920229Longitude:
301641Latitude:301641092022901Identifica:
11006ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11006ZWater wel2:

449871Water wel1:

L38
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000139996LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
125Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0317871Longitude:
30.2746446Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 421Monloc name:
USGS-301628092015401Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:11/92Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
105Well depth:DUHON, LARRYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920215Longitude:
301536Latitude:301536092021501Identifica:
7342ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7342ZWater wel2:

446207Water wel1:

K39
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046197LA WELLS

LATD40000139996Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27805556Y latdd:
-92.04138889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-59

CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26Y latdd:
-92.0375X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-105Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
11/92Date regis:1993-08-05Date of ad:
DSource of :11/16/92Date measu:
48.00Water leve:165Quad num:
45Elevation:105Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.042621Longitude:
30.2599227Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 254Monloc name:
USGS-301535092023301Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

O41
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394213FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
95Welldepth:19370101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0401209Longitude:
30.2596449Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 237Monloc name:
USGS-301534092022401Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

N40
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394208FED USGS

LATD40000046197Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-109Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
10Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
PORTIERDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1938Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
109Well depth:CONQUES, A POwners nam:
01Sequence n:920233Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092023301Identifica:
254Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-254Water wel2:

443098Water wel1:

O42
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045021LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
109Welldepth:19380101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:85-95Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
8Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
PORTIERDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1937Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
95Well depth:MARTIN, JULESOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920224Longitude:
301534Latitude:301534092022401Identifica:
237Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-237Water wel2:

443081Water wel1:

N43
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000140736LA WELLS

LATD40000045021Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.0425X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:04/94Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
123Well depth:ROY, CATHYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920231Longitude:
301642Latitude:301642092023101Identifica:
7928ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7928ZWater wel2:

446793Water wel1:

L44
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000166347LA WELLS

LATD40000140736Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25944444Y latdd:
-92.04X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-64

CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27833333Y latdd:
-92.04194444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:117-123Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/94Date regis:1995-05-01Date of ad:
DSource of :04/11/94Date measu:
60.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:123Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
011Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/93Date regis:1993-03-11Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
11111111Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
0Well depth:DUHON, LARRYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920214Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092021401Identifica:
7428ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7428ZWater wel2:

446293Water wel1:

K45
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000141141LA WELLS

LATD40000166347Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:610Plugged b2:
BUMBLE ’B’SPlugged b1:04/01Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2001-08-08Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
40Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
047Section:610Drillers 2:
BUMBLE ’B’SDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
150Well depth:MARTIN, PAULOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920154Longitude:
301631Latitude:301631092015401Identifica:
9852ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9852ZWater wel2:

448717Water wel1:

M46
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000158901LA WELLS

LATD40000141141Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
[UNKNOWN Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03722222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

00000000Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
80Well depth:MARTIN, PAULOwners nam:
00Sequence n:920149Longitude:
301626Latitude:301626092014900Identifica:
11102ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11102ZWater wel2:

449967Water wel1:

P47
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000093267LA WELLS

LATD40000158901Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27527778Y latdd:
-92.03166667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27388889Y latdd:
-92.03027778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:N/AOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:059Plugged b2:
GRINERPlugged b1:08/08Date plugg:
10/08Date regis:2008-10-29Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
042Section:000Drillers 2:
Not ReportedDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:N/AOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:STEELCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:059Plugged b2:
GRINERPlugged b1:08/08Date plugg:
10/08Date regis:2008-10-29Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
042Section:000Drillers 2:
Not ReportedDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
109Well depth:MARTIN, PAULOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920149Longitude:
301626Latitude:301626092014901Identifica:
11103ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11103ZWater wel2:

449968Water wel1:

P48
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000165129LA WELLS

LATD40000093267Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:98-104Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
08/97Date regis:1999-06-29Date of ad:
DSource of :08/12/97Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
40Elevation:104Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:08/97Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
104Well depth:BOP PRESSURE TEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920242Longitude:
301537Latitude:301537092024201Identifica:
8951ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8951ZWater wel2:

447816Water wel1:

49
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000140959LA WELLS

LATD40000165129Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27388889Y latdd:
-92.03027778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:09/85Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
90Well depth:HURLING, WILBUROwners nam:
01Sequence n:920244Longitude:
301639Latitude:301639092024401Identifica:
5577ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5577ZWater wel2:

444442Water wel1:

Q50
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000125761LA WELLS

LATD40000140959Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26027778Y latdd:
-92.045X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.2775Y latdd:
-92.04555556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:84-90Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10/85Date regis:1991-06-21Date of ad:
DSource of :09/27/85Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:90Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:043Drillers 2:
CORMIER’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

SITE INSPECTED ON 7-15-97. WELL IS PLUGGED.  MDComments:
Not ReportedLongitude3:

0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:STEELCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:000Plugged b2:
OWNERPlugged b1:01/90Date plugg:
05/89Date regis:1997-08-05Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
11111111Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
0Well depth:MENARD, LINTONOwners nam:
03Sequence n:920240Longitude:
301641Latitude:301641092024003Identifica:
6471ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6471ZWater wel2:

445336Water wel1:

Q51
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000045512LA WELLS

LATD40000125761Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:158Plugged b2:
B & BPlugged b1:04/88Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1992-01-22Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1960Date compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:MENARD, LINTONOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920240Longitude:
301641Latitude:301641092024001Identifica:
6277ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6277ZWater wel2:

445142Water wel1:

Q52
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000044111LA WELLS

LATD40000045512Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
[UNKNOWN Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27805556Y latdd:
-92.04444444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:04/88Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:MENARD, LINTONOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920240Longitude:
301641Latitude:301641092024002Identifica:
6278ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6278ZWater wel2:

445143Water wel1:

Q53
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000044112LA WELLS

LATD40000044111Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27805556Y latdd:
-92.04444444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-76

CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27805556Y latdd:
-92.04444444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:94-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
05/88Date regis:1989-05-08Date of ad:
DSource of :04/11/88Date measu:
48.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:158Drillers 2:
B & BDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:104-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
01/86Date regis:1991-06-21Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:180Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:158Drillers 2:
B & BDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:MMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Mechanical AnalysisAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:01/86Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:FLURRY, ALANOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920247Longitude:
301638Latitude:301638092024701Identifica:
5690ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5690ZWater wel2:

444555Water wel1:

Q54
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000114961LA WELLS

LATD40000044112Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
02/94Date regis:1995-05-01Date of ad:
DSource of :02/02/94Date measu:
44.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:02/94Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:GIBSON, LONNIEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920239Longitude:
301642Latitude:301642092023901Identifica:
7772ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7772ZWater wel2:

446637Water wel1:

R55
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000046677LA WELLS

LATD40000114961Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27722222Y latdd:
-92.04638889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

00000000Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:GEORGE, KEVINOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920231Longitude:
301644Latitude:301644092023101Identifica:
10818ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10818ZWater wel2:

449683Water wel1:

56
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000047731LA WELLS

LATD40000046677Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27833333Y latdd:
-92.04416667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27888889Y latdd:
-92.04194444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:244Plugged b2:
ALLEMAN’SPlugged b1:11/07Date plugg:
11/07Date regis:2008-02-07Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
Not ReportedDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

>58 FT DEEPComments:
Not ReportedLongitude3:

0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
3Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:213Plugged b2:
SOILSPlugged b1:07/00Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
11111111Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
0Well depth:LAFAYETTE, LAOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920247Longitude:
301538Latitude:301538092024702Identifica:
9719ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9719ZWater wel2:

448584Water wel1:

S57
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000049127LA WELLS

LATD40000047731Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:METALCasing mat:
3X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:213Plugged b2:
SOILSPlugged b1:07/00Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
90Well depth:LAFAYETTE, LAOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920247Longitude:
301538Latitude:301538092024701Identifica:
9718ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9718ZWater wel2:

448583Water wel1:

S58
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000130887LA WELLS

LATD40000049127Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
[UNKNOWN Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26055556Y latdd:
-92.04638889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:05/95Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
88Well depth:ZERON, SHIRLEYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920224Longitude:
301645Latitude:301645092022401Identifica:
8251ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8251ZWater wel2:

447116Water wel1:

T59
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000164540LA WELLS

LATD40000130887Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26055556Y latdd:
-92.04638889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27916667Y latdd:
-92.04X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:82-88Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/95Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :05/15/95Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:88Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:#1Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:125-130Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/06Date regis:2006-05-09Date of ad:
DSource of :01/14/06Date measu:
58.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:130Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:447Drillers 2:
DELAHOUSSAYEDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:01/06Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
130Well depth:CORMIER, TYRONEOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920224Longitude:
301645Latitude:301645092022402Identifica:
10755ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10755ZWater wel2:

449620Water wel1:

T60
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000157516LA WELLS

LATD40000164540Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:80-100Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:6Drawdown:
60Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
04/04Date regis:2005-10-10Date of ad:
DSource of :03/30/04Date measu:
56.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:101Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:630Drillers 2:
DUCOTE’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/04Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:IWell use:
100Well depth:HINES, SCOTTOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920216Longitude:
301532Latitude:301532092021601Identifica:
10364ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10364ZWater wel2:

449229Water wel1:

61
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000047311LA WELLS

LATD40000157516Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27916667Y latdd:
-92.04X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
12Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020512Identifica:
6079ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6079ZWater wel2:

444944Water wel1:

U62
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043953LA WELLS

LATD40000047311Site id:ActiveWell statu:
irrigationUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25888889Y latdd:
-92.03777778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:15Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:14Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
11Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020511Identifica:
6078ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6078ZWater wel2:

444943Water wel1:

U63
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043952LA WELLS

LATD40000043953Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:19Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
15Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020515Identifica:
6082ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6082ZWater wel2:

444947Water wel1:

U64
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044108LA WELLS

LATD40000043952Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
13Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020513Identifica:
6080ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6080ZWater wel2:

444945Water wel1:

U65
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043954LA WELLS

LATD40000044108Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:17Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:10Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
07Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020507Identifica:
6074ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6074ZWater wel2:

444939Water wel1:

U66
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043951LA WELLS

LATD40000043954Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:M-3Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:1-11Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/87Date regis:1995-02-16Date of ad:
DSource of :04/23/87Date measu:
3.30Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:10Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:262Drillers 2:
WARE LINDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:04/87Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:MWell use:
10Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
03Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020503Identifica:
6070ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6070ZWater wel2:

444935Water wel1:

U67
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043948LA WELLS

LATD40000043951Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:04/87Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:MWell use:
72Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
01Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020501Identifica:
6068ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6068ZWater wel2:

444933Water wel1:

U68
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043947LA WELLS

LATD40000043948Site id:ActiveWell statu:
monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:M-1Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:62-72Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/87Date regis:1996-09-23Date of ad:
DSource of :04/23/87Date measu:
50.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:73Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:262Drillers 2:
WARE LINDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:9Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
06Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020506Identifica:
6073ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6073ZWater wel2:

444938Water wel1:

U69
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043950LA WELLS

LATD40000043947Site id:ActiveWell statu:
monitorUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:7Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
05Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020505Identifica:
6072ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6072ZWater wel2:

444937Water wel1:

U70
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043949LA WELLS

LATD40000043950Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
17Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020517Identifica:
6084ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6084ZWater wel2:

444949Water wel1:

U71
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046649LA WELLS

LATD40000043949Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:21Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:5Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
04Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020504Identifica:
6071ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6071ZWater wel2:

444936Water wel1:

U72
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000140717LA WELLS

LATD40000046649Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:M-2Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:1-11Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/87Date regis:1997-07-11Date of ad:
DSource of :04/22/87Date measu:
0.40Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:10Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:262Drillers 2:
WARE LINDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:04/87Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:MWell use:
10Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
02Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020502Identifica:
6069ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6069ZWater wel2:

444934Water wel1:

U73
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000134845LA WELLS

LATD40000140717Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
10Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020510Identifica:
6077ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6077ZWater wel2:

444942Water wel1:

U74
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000140718LA WELLS

LATD40000134845Site id:ActiveWell statu:
monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:13Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:18Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
14Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020514Identifica:
6081ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6081ZWater wel2:

444946Water wel1:

U75
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000184740LA WELLS

LATD40000140718Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:24Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1995-02-16Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
20Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020520Identifica:
6087ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6087ZWater wel2:

444952Water wel1:

U76
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000142175LA WELLS

LATD40000184740Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
19Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020519Identifica:
6086ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6086ZWater wel2:

444951Water wel1:

U77
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046651LA WELLS

LATD40000142175Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:23Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:22Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
18Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020518Identifica:
6085ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6085ZWater wel2:

444950Water wel1:

U78
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046650LA WELLS

LATD40000046651Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:11Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
08Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020508Identifica:
6075ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6075ZWater wel2:

444940Water wel1:

U79
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000115508LA WELLS

LATD40000046650Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
09Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020509Identifica:
6076ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6076ZWater wel2:

444941Water wel1:

U80
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000125567LA WELLS

LATD40000115508Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:12Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:20Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:262Plugged b2:
WARE LINDPlugged b1:04/87Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
WATER WELLSDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTCGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:MWell use:
13Well depth:FAST LANE SEROwners nam:
16Sequence n:920205Longitude:
301535Latitude:301535092020516Identifica:
6083ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6083ZWater wel2:

444948Water wel1:

U81
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000116270LA WELLS

LATD40000125567Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10/95Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :10/05/95Date measu:
45.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:10/95Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:ANDERSON, JOHNOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920244Longitude:
301641Latitude:301641092024402Identifica:
8386ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8386ZWater wel2:

447251Water wel1:

Q82
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000048265LA WELLS

LATD40000116270Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER SYSTEM SURFICIAL CONFINING UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25972222Y latdd:
-92.03472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
80Well depth:ANDERSON, JOHNOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920244Longitude:
301641Latitude:301641092024401Identifica:
8385ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8385ZWater wel2:

447250Water wel1:

Q83
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000048264LA WELLS

LATD40000048265Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27805556Y latdd:
-92.04555556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27805556Y latdd:
-92.04555556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:418Plugged b2:
MEAUX, CARROLLPlugged b1:10/95Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:80Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10/94Date regis:1995-05-01Date of ad:
DSource of :10/01/94Date measu:
60.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
010Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:10/94Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:JOHNSON, J FOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920306Longitude:
301615Latitude:301615092030601Identifica:
7241ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7241ZWater wel2:

446106Water wel1:

V84
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046561LA WELLS

LATD40000048264Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
02/06Date regis:2006-04-06Date of ad:
DSource of :01/25/06Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:01/06Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:MENARD, DONOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920247Longitude:
301640Latitude:301640092024701Identifica:
10738ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10738ZWater wel2:

449603Water wel1:

Q85
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000163554LA WELLS

LATD40000046561Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27083333Y latdd:
-92.05166667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:ZWell use:
165Well depth:SCHLUMBERGEROwners nam:
01Sequence n:920146Longitude:
301627Latitude:301627092014601Identifica:
9766ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9766ZWater wel2:

448631Water wel1:

P86
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046708LA WELLS

LATD40000163554Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27777778Y latdd:
-92.04638889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27416667Y latdd:
-92.02944444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:4Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:STEELCasing mat:
7Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:059Plugged b2:
GRINERPlugged b1:08/00Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
042Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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TOMMY BROUSSARDInspector:
14Slot size:5Slot lengt:
10Cemented f:LafayetteLocation c:

.6Location m:
Int of LA 183 & Pont Des Mouton RdLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
20101224Authorize2:HUVAL, BRIAN J.Authorize1:

WWC-618 SubcontractorRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
PLASTICScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
NReplacemen:NOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
BRANDONBCreate use:2011 124Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
1-19-11Date regis:Not ReportedDate of ad:
DSource of :12-28-10Date measu:
58Water leve:167DQuad num:
0035Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIAN   , WATER WELL DRILLINGDrillers 1:NAvail info:
NPump test:NBio analys:
NChem analy:NMechanic a:
DDrill log:NElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
Not ReportedGeologic u:12/28/10Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:WILSON CHASSIONOwners nam:
00Sequence n:920238Longitude:
301644Latitude:301644092023801Identifica:
11342ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11342ZWater wel2:

547903Water wel1:

R87
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000115040LA WELLS

LATD40000046708Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandonedUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:120-125Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
08/08Date regis:2008-10-29Date of ad:
DSource of :07/05/08Date measu:
60.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:125Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:618Drillers 2:
MATTHIEU’S,Drillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:07/08Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
125Well depth:TROSCLAIR, ARCHOwners nam:
00Sequence n:920244Longitude:
301642Latitude:301642092024400Identifica:
11083ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11083ZWater wel2:

449948Water wel1:

Q88
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000046860LA WELLS

LATD40000115040Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
Not ReportedAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
6210Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:HUVAL, BRIAN J.Contact:
105Casing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
GPump down :
30.27888889Y latdd:
-92.04388889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:2011 2 8Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:01/96Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
90Well depth:STEINER, MONAOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920248Longitude:
301640Latitude:301640092024801Identifica:
8491ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8491ZWater wel2:

447356Water wel1:

Q89
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000047782LA WELLS

LATD40000046860Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27833333Y latdd:
-92.04555556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27777778Y latdd:
-92.04666667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:85-90Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/96Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :01/29/96Date measu:
47.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:90Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:3Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:STEELCasing mat:
5.50Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:059Plugged b2:
GRINERPlugged b1:09/00Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
042Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTLGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:ZWell use:
983Well depth:SCHLUMBERGEROwners nam:
01Sequence n:920146Longitude:
301628Latitude:301628092014601Identifica:
9765ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9765ZWater wel2:

448630Water wel1:

P90
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046707LA WELLS

LATD40000047782Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:2Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:STEELCasing mat:
7Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:059Plugged b2:
GRINERPlugged b1:08/00Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2001-01-22Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
042Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTLGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:ZWell use:
845Well depth:SCHLUMBERGEROwners nam:
03Sequence n:920146Longitude:
301628Latitude:301628092014603Identifica:
9764ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9764ZWater wel2:

448629Water wel1:

P91
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000167283LA WELLS

LATD40000046707Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandonedUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,LOWER PARTAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27444444Y latdd:
-92.02944444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:03/88Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
104Well depth:GUIDRY, ANNE MOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920245Longitude:
301642Latitude:301642092024501Identifica:
6254ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6254ZWater wel2:

445119Water wel1:

Q92
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000099050LA WELLS

LATD40000167283Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandonedUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,LOWER PARTAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27444444Y latdd:
-92.02944444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27833333Y latdd:
-92.04583333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:98-104Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/88Date regis:1991-06-24Date of ad:
DSource of :03/01/88Date measu:
38.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:104Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:000Plugged b2:
MATTE, GURVAISPlugged b1:10/94Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1999-06-29Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
11111111Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
0Well depth:MATTE, VINESTOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920243Longitude:
301643Latitude:301643092024301Identifica:
8015ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8015ZWater wel2:

446880Water wel1:

Q93
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000045176LA WELLS

LATD40000099050Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/00Date regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
DSource of :06/15/00Date measu:
57.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:06/00Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:LANCLOS, RICKYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920241Longitude:
301644Latitude:301644092024101Identifica:
9677ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9677ZWater wel2:

448542Water wel1:

R94
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000047275LA WELLS

LATD40000045176Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
[UNKNOWN Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27861111Y latdd:
-92.04527778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:05/94Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:MATTE, GERVISOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920245Longitude:
301643Latitude:301643092024501Identifica:
7923ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7923ZWater wel2:

446788Water wel1:

Q95
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000046533LA WELLS

LATD40000047275Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27888889Y latdd:
-92.04472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27861111Y latdd:
-92.04583333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/94Date regis:1995-03-02Date of ad:
DSource of :05/05/94Date measu:
45.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/00Date regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
DSource of :02/15/00Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:02/00Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:OZENNE, CHADOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920240Longitude:
301645Latitude:301645092024001Identifica:
9584ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9584ZWater wel2:

448449Water wel1:

R96
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000047755LA WELLS

LATD40000046533Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:144-160Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
007Section:000Drillers 2:
BOUDREAUXDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1921Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
160Well depth:CORMIER, MOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920309Longitude:
301612Latitude:301612092030901Identifica:
299Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-299Water wel2:

443143Water wel1:

V97
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043821LA WELLS

LATD40000047755Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27916667Y latdd:
-92.04444444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0415098Longitude:
30.2579782Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 236Monloc name:
USGS-301528092022901Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

W98
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394160FED USGS

LATD40000043821Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27Y latdd:
-92.0525X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:10/01Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:MCDANIEL, JOHNOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920232Longitude:
301529Latitude:301529092023201Identifica:
10635ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10635ZWater wel2:

449500Water wel1:

W100
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000174382LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
160Welldepth:19210101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0526212Longitude:
30.2702004Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 299Monloc name:
USGS-301612092030901Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

V99
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394454FED USGS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
250Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25805556Y latdd:
-92.04222222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:105-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/05Date regis:2005-10-10Date of ad:
DSource of :10/25/01Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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04/04Date regis:2005-10-10Date of ad:
DSource of :03/17/04Date measu:
57.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:105Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/04Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
105Well depth:FOBBS, BYRONOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920243Longitude:
301645Latitude:301645092024301Identifica:
10427ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10427ZWater wel2:

449292Water wel1:

Y102
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000047078LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
190Welldepth:19180101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0270648Longitude:
30.2682557Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 404Monloc name:
USGS-301605092013701Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

X101
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394394FED USGS

LATD40000174382Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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W103
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044570LA WELLS

LATD40000047078Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27916667Y latdd:
-92.04527778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-105Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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30.25777778Y latdd:
-92.04138889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
15Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
250Well depth:BREAUX, P JOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920229Longitude:
301528Latitude:301528092022901Identifica:
236Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-236Water wel2:

443080Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
11/89Date regis:1990-03-23Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
11111111Geologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
0Well depth:SAVOIE, HAROLDOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920248Longitude:
301643Latitude:301643092024801Identifica:
838Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-838Water wel2:

443702Water wel1:

Z104
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046175LA WELLS

LATD40000044570Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
MOUTON ADrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1918Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
190Well depth:COURET, WILLIAMOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920137Longitude:
301605Latitude:301605092013701Identifica:
404Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-404Water wel2:

443248Water wel1:

X105
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044089LA WELLS

LATD40000046175Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
[UNKNOWN Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27861111Y latdd:
-92.04666667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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Z106
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394661FED USGS

LATD40000044089Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.26805556Y latdd:
-92.02694444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:170-190Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-144

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/00Date regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
DSource of :02/21/00Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:02/00Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:SINER, ERICOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920246Longitude:
301645Latitude:301645092024601Identifica:
9621ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9621ZWater wel2:

448486Water wel1:

Y107
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000165335LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:Not ReportedWelldepth units:
Not ReportedWelldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
45.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0467876Longitude:
30.2788113Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 838Monloc name:
USGS-301643092024801Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

00000000Geologic u:11/06Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:GARBARINO, STACOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920247Longitude:
301645Latitude:301645092024701Identifica:
10858ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10858ZWater wel2:

449723Water wel1:

Y108
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000049826LA WELLS

LATD40000165335Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27916667Y latdd:
-92.04611111X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27916667Y latdd:
-92.04638889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
12/06Date regis:2007-02-07Date of ad:
DSource of :11/14/06Date measu:
52.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:85-90Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
09/96Date regis:1997-08-05Date of ad:
DSource of :08/13/96Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:90Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:08/96Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
90Well depth:JAGNEAUX, LEEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920245Longitude:
301646Latitude:301646092024501Identifica:
8712ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8712ZWater wel2:

447577Water wel1:

Y109
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000046935LA WELLS

LATD40000049826Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
06/02Date regis:2002-09-10Date of ad:
DSource of :06/03/02Date measu:
54.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:05/02Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:GUIDRY, CARLOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920247Longitude:
301646Latitude:301646092024701Identifica:
10126ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10126ZWater wel2:

448991Water wel1:

Y110
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000131278LA WELLS

LATD40000046935Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27944444Y latdd:
-92.04583333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0423432Longitude:
30.2571449Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 931Monloc name:
USGS-301525092023201Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

W111
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394147FED USGS

LATD40000131278Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27944444Y latdd:
-92.04638889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:STEELCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:418Plugged b2:
MEAUX, CARROLLPlugged b1:10/95Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
90Well depth:MARTIN, JOEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920255Longitude:
301642Latitude:301642092025501Identifica:
8387ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8387ZWater wel2:

447252Water wel1:

AA112
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000173493LA WELLS

1992-02-22 50.

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
140Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
140Welldepth:19920222Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
40.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
80Well depth:MARTIN, JOEOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920255Longitude:
301642Latitude:301642092025502Identifica:
8388ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8388ZWater wel2:

447253Water wel1:

AA113
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000157895LA WELLS

LATD40000173493Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27833333Y latdd:
-92.04861111X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27833333Y latdd:
-92.04861111X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2.50Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:418Plugged b2:
MEAUX, CARROLLPlugged b1:10/95Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC4766318.2s   Page A-153

Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10/95Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :09/25/95Date measu:
45.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:09/95Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:MARTIN, JOEOwners nam:
03Sequence n:920255Longitude:
301642Latitude:301642092025503Identifica:
8389ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8389ZWater wel2:

447254Water wel1:

AA114
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000048266LA WELLS

LATD40000157895Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:105-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
08/98Date regis:1999-06-29Date of ad:
DSource of :07/21/98Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
40Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:07/98Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
110Well depth:CORNERSTONE REAOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920229Longitude:
301525Latitude:301525092022901Identifica:
9169ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9169ZWater wel2:

448034Water wel1:

W115
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000191085LA WELLS

LATD40000048266Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27833333Y latdd:
-92.04861111X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:08/94Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
120Well depth:GARY, WILLIAMOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920236Longitude:
301526Latitude:301526092023601Identifica:
7977ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7977ZWater wel2:

446842Water wel1:

AB116
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045341LA WELLS

LATD40000191085Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25694444Y latdd:
-92.04138889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25722222Y latdd:
-92.04333333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:110-120Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
09/94Date regis:1995-05-01Date of ad:
DSource of :08/17/94Date measu:
46.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:120Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:115-120Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
02/98Date regis:1999-06-29Date of ad:
DSource of :01/21/98Date measu:
49.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
40Elevation:120Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:01/98Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
120Well depth:BERNARD, BOBOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920248Longitude:
301530Latitude:301530092024801Identifica:
9042ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9042ZWater wel2:

447907Water wel1:

117
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000048214LA WELLS

LATD40000045341Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:134-140Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
02/92Date regis:1993-12-29Date of ad:
DSource of :02/22/92Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167Quad num:
40Elevation:140Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:02/92Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
140Well depth:BOURQUE, RICHOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920232Longitude:
301525Latitude:301525092023201Identifica:
931Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-931Water wel2:

443795Water wel1:

AB118
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045111LA WELLS

LATD40000048214Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25833333Y latdd:
-92.04666667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0378986Longitude:
30.2568671Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 256Monloc name:
USGS-301524092021601Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

AC119
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394144FED USGS

LATD40000045111Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25694444Y latdd:
-92.04222222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:135-140Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
12/93Date regis:1995-03-02Date of ad:
DSource of :12/03/93Date measu:
48.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:140Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:12/93Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
140Well depth:MOULIS PLUMBINGOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920239Longitude:
301526Latitude:301526092023901Identifica:
7721ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7721ZWater wel2:

446586Water wel1:

AB120
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045999LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
130Welldepth:Not ReportedConstruction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
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06/99Date regis:2002-09-06Date of ad:
DSource of :05/26/99Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:130Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
023Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:05/99Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
130Well depth:CORNERSTONE REAOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920228Longitude:
301524Latitude:301524092022801Identifica:
9381ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9381ZWater wel2:

448246Water wel1:

121
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000131239LA WELLS

LATD40000045999Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25722222Y latdd:
-92.04416667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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122
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000127316LA WELLS

LATD40000131239Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25666667Y latdd:
-92.04111111X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

CONTACT PERSON-BOB BERNARDComments:
Not ReportedLongitude3:

0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:125-130Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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30.26388889Y latdd:
-92.02694444X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:1Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:140-180Screen int:
6Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
6Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
400Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
08/00Date regis:2001-01-18Date of ad:
DSource of :07/19/00Date measu:
45.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:180Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:190Drillers 2:
GUICHARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:07/00Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:IWell use:
180Well depth:ACADIAN HILLSOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920137Longitude:
301550Latitude:301550092013701Identifica:
966Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-966Water wel2:

443830Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:90-95Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
11/03Date regis:2005-10-10Date of ad:
DSource of :10/23/03Date measu:
58.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:95Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:10/03Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
95Well depth:ADDISON, KOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920251Longitude:
301646Latitude:301646092025101Identifica:
10356ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10356ZWater wel2:

449221Water wel1:

Z123
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000047269LA WELLS

LATD40000127316Site id:ActiveWell statu:
irrigationUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
013Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
130Well depth:LARRIVIERE, ROwners nam:
01Sequence n:920216Longitude:
301524Latitude:301524092021601Identifica:
256Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-256Water wel2:

443100Water wel1:

AC124
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044196LA WELLS

LATD40000047269Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27944444Y latdd:
-92.0475X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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125
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000117594LA WELLS

LATD40000044196Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25666667Y latdd:
-92.03777778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
4X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
15Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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30.28138889Y latdd:
-92.04166667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/94Date regis:1995-05-01Date of ad:
DSource of :03/09/94Date measu:
45.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/94Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:BROUSSARD, JOHNOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920230Longitude:
301653Latitude:301653092023001Identifica:
7815ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-7815ZWater wel2:

446680Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
PLASTICScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
NReplacemen:NOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
CHRISTENGUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
CHRISTENGCreate use:20111028Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
3Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
3Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10-20-11Date regis:Not ReportedDate of ad:
DSource of :9-29-11Date measu:
58Water leve:167DQuad num:
0040Elevation:130Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLL , WATER WELL SERVICE, INC.Drillers 1:NAvail info:
NPump test:NBio analys:
NChem analy:NMechanic a:
DDrill log:NElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:09/29/2011Date compl:
NCWell subus:PWell use:
130Well depth:KEITH BATESOwners nam:
00Sequence n:920241Longitude:
301525Latitude:301525092024101Identifica:
11474ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11474ZWater wel2:

561357Water wel1:

AD126
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000107979LA WELLS

LATD40000117594Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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01/85Date regis:1991-06-21Date of ad:
DSource of :11/15/84Date measu:
57.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:043Drillers 2:
CORMIER’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:11/84Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:COMEAUX, ANNAOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920254Longitude:
301646Latitude:301646092025401Identifica:
5375ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5375ZWater wel2:

444240Water wel1:

AA127
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046163LA WELLS

LATD40000107979Site id:ActiveWell statu:
Not ReportedUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
20906Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:MEAUX, CARROLL J.Contact:
120Casing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
PPump down :
30.25694444Y latdd:
-92.04472222X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:201111 8Inspection:

THIS IS A NON-COMMUNITY PUBLIC SUPPLY WELL ( USED FOR COMMERCIAL BLDG)Inspector :
T BROUSSARDInspector:

14Slot size:10Slot lengt:
50Cemented f:LAFAYETTELocation c:

.3Location m:
HWY 182Location l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
20111018Authorize2:MEAUX, CARROLL J.Authorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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AE128
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000199118LA WELLS

LATD40000046163Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27944444Y latdd:
-92.04833333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:94-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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30.27305556Y latdd:
-92.05388889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-110Screen int:
3Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
3Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
04/85Date regis:1991-06-21Date of ad:
DSource of :03/28/85Date measu:
58.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
010Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/85Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:CONQUE, WILLISOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920314Longitude:
301623Latitude:301623092031401Identifica:
5425ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5425ZWater wel2:

444290Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:132-138Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
04/95Date regis:1996-09-16Date of ad:
DSource of :01/21/95Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167Quad num:
40Elevation:138Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:01/95Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
138Well depth:AMERICAN INSULOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920245Longitude:
301526Latitude:301526092024501Identifica:
8190ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8190ZWater wel2:

447055Water wel1:

AD129
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000106806LA WELLS

LATD40000199118Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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08/01Date regis:2002-02-15Date of ad:
DSource of :07/23/01Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:07/01Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:JAGNEAUX, ROwners nam:
01Sequence n:920253Longitude:
301647Latitude:301647092025301Identifica:
9943ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-9943ZWater wel2:

448808Water wel1:

AF130
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000163549LA WELLS

LATD40000106806Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25722222Y latdd:
-92.04583333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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AB131
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000044104LA WELLS

LATD40000163549Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27972222Y latdd:
-92.04805556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:105-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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30.25638889Y latdd:
-92.04305556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:104-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10/85Date regis:1996-12-10Date of ad:
DSource of :10/03/85Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:10/85Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:MODERN BUSINESSOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920235Longitude:
301523Latitude:301523092023501Identifica:
5574ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5574ZWater wel2:

444439Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-106Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
07/95Date regis:1997-04-10Date of ad:
DSource of :07/14/95Date measu:
60.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
30Elevation:106Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:033Drillers 2:
BROUSSARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:07/95Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
106Well depth:BERNARD CONSTOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920243Longitude:
301525Latitude:301525092024301Identifica:
8319ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-8319ZWater wel2:

447184Water wel1:

AD132
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000163172LA WELLS

LATD40000044104Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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Not ReportedDate regis:1992-01-22Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167Quad num:
40Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1967Date compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:ALEXANDER, HARYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920254Longitude:
301530Latitude:301530092025401Identifica:
5748ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5748ZWater wel2:

444613Water wel1:

AG133
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046411LA WELLS

LATD40000163172Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25694444Y latdd:
-92.04527778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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AG134
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046412LA WELLS

LATD40000046411Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25833333Y latdd:
-92.04833333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:158Plugged b2:
B & BPlugged b1:03/86Date plugg:
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30.25833333Y latdd:
-92.04833333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:94-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
04/86Date regis:1991-06-21Date of ad:
DSource of :03/24/86Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167Quad num:
40Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:158Drillers 2:
B & BDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/86Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:ALEXANDER, HARYOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920254Longitude:
301530Latitude:301530092025402Identifica:
5749ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5749ZWater wel2:

444614Water wel1:
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AB136
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000099504LA WELLS

1993-03-22 50.

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
100Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
100Welldepth:19930322Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
40.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0434543Longitude:
30.2563116Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 541Monloc name:
USGS-301522092023601Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

AB135
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394128FED USGS

LATD40000046412Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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30.25611111Y latdd:
-92.04333333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:95-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/93Date regis:1993-12-29Date of ad:
DSource of :03/22/93Date measu:
50.00Water leve:167Quad num:
40Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:03/93Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
100Well depth:C-O UTILITYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920236Longitude:
301522Latitude:301522092023601Identifica:
541Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-541Water wel2:

443394Water wel1:
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Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:100-110Screen int:
3Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
3Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
08/09Date regis:2009-10-08Date of ad:
DSource of :07/23/09Date measu:
16.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
011Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIANDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
00000000Geologic u:07/09Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:IWell use:
110Well depth:LABONVIEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920224Longitude:
301656Latitude:301656092022401Identifica:
11198ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11198ZWater wel2:

450060Water wel1:

137
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000047242LA WELLS

LATD40000099504Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
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Not ReportedDate regis:1994-08-02Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:000Drillers 2:
PORTIERDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:1943Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
161Well depth:FAUL, SYDNEYOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920300Longitude:
301645Latitude:301645092030001Identifica:
241Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-241Water wel2:

443085Water wel1:

AH138
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000044572LA WELLS

LATD40000047242Site id:ActiveWell statu:
irrigationUse descri:
[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.28222222Y latdd:
-92.04X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
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AF139
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000108039LA WELLS

LATD40000044572Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.27916667Y latdd:
-92.05X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:150-161Screen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
3X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
15Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
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30.28055556Y latdd:
-92.04805556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:2012 712Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
T BROUSSARDInspector:

.014Slot size:5Slot lengt:
10Cemented f:LAFAYETTELocation c:

.4Location m:
INTXN OF LA 182 & W PONT DES MOUTONLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
2012 6 6Authorize2:HUVAL, BRIAN J.Authorize1:

WWC-618 SUBCONTRACTOR MATTHIEU WATER WELL DRILLING, INCRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
PLASTICScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
NReplacemen:NOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
CHRISTENGUpdate use:2012 913Update dat:
CHRISTENGCreate use:2012 626Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
6-20-12Date regis:Not ReportedDate of ad:
DSource of :6-6-12Date measu:
62Water leve:167DQuad num:
0040Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIAN , WATER WELL DRILLINGDrillers 1:NAvail info:
NPump test:NBio analys:
NChem analy:NMechanic a:
DDrill log:NElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:06/06/2012Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:JEFF EATLEYOwners nam:
00Sequence n:920253Longitude:
301650Latitude:301651092025301Identifica:
11535ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11535ZWater wel2:

579604Water wel1:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:04/03/2012Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
110Well depth:BRANDON ROCHONOwners nam:
00Sequence n:920252Longitude:
301651Latitude:301651092025201Identifica:
11518ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-11518ZWater wel2:

575017Water wel1:

AF141
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000107729LA WELLS

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

Not ReportedWellholedepth units:
Not ReportedWellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
161Welldepth:19430101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:Not ReportedVert coord refsys:
Not ReportedVertcollection method:
Not ReportedVert accmeasure units:

Not ReportedVertacc measure val:Not ReportedVert measure units:
Not ReportedVert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.050121Longitude:
30.2793669Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 241Monloc name:
USGS-301645092030001Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

AH140
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000394679FED USGS

LATD40000108039Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
34117Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
105Casing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
GPump down :
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

31142Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
105Casing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
GPump down :
30.28083333Y latdd:
-92.04777778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:2012 515Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
T BROUSSARDInspector:

.014Slot size:5Slot lengt:
10Cemented f:LAFAYETTELocation c:

.3Location m:
INTXN OF LA 182 & PONT DES MOUTONLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
2012 4 3Authorize2:HUVAL, BRIAN J.Authorize1:

WWC- 618 SUBCONTRACTOR MATTHIEU WATER WELL DRILLING, INCRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
PLASTICScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
NReplacemen:NOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
CHRISTENGUpdate use:2012 7 5Update dat:
CHRISTENGCreate use:2012 430Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
4-25-12Date regis:Not ReportedDate of ad:
DSource of :4-3-12Date measu:
58Water leve:167DQuad num:
0030Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:426Drillers 2:
HUVAL, BRIAN , WATER WELL DRILLINGDrillers 1:NAvail info:
NPump test:NBio analys:
NChem analy:NMechanic a:
DDrill log:NElec log:
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30Capacity:Not ReportedDiameter:
Not ReportedTotal Depth:3016209 / 9203181Latitude/Longitude:
Not ReportedSource:1055062Public Water Sys. ID:

003Site ID:
WELL # 3Site Name:

AE144
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

1055062003LA WELLS

Not ReportedTelephone2:
Not ReportedContact2:
(318) 235 - 3635Telephone1:
WILLIS P CONQUESContact1:

CommSystem Type:MELANIE ROSE TP-WILLIS COwner:
055FIPS County Code:LAFAYETTEParish:

LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
2605 N UNIVERSITY AVENUE
MELANIE ROSE TRAILER PARSupply Name:

30Capacity:Not ReportedDiameter:
Not ReportedTotal Depth:3016208 / 9203181Latitude/Longitude:
Not ReportedSource:1055062Public Water Sys. ID:

002Site ID:
WELL # 2Site Name:

AE143
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

1055062002LA WELLS

Not ReportedTelephone2:
Not ReportedContact2:
(318) 235 - 3635Telephone1:
WILLIS P CONQUESContact1:

CommSystem Type:MELANIE ROSE TP-WILLIS COwner:
055FIPS County Code:LAFAYETTEParish:

LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
2605 N UNIVERSITY AVENUE
MELANIE ROSE TRAILER PARSupply Name:

30Capacity:Not ReportedDiameter:
Not ReportedTotal Depth:3016207 / 9203181Latitude/Longitude:
CHICOT AQUIFERSource:1055062Public Water Sys. ID:

001Site ID:
WELL #1Site Name:

AE142
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

1055062001LA WELLS

LATD40000107729Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:04/86Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
110Well depth:SOUTHERN SIDINGOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920234Longitude:
301519Latitude:301519092023401Identifica:
743Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-743Water wel2:

443607Water wel1:

AI146
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046018LA WELLS

1986-04-03 44

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
110Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
110Welldepth:19860403Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
45Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-92.0428988Longitude:
30.2554783Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 743Monloc name:
USGS-301519092023401Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

AI145
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394103FED USGS

Not ReportedTelephone2:
Not ReportedContact2:
(318) 235 - 3635Telephone1:
WILLIS P CONQUESContact1:

CommSystem Type:MELANIE ROSE TP-WILLIS COwner:
055FIPS County Code:LAFAYETTEParish:

LAFAYETTE, LA 70507
2605 N UNIVERSITY AVENUE
MELANIE ROSE TRAILER PARSupply Name:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25527778Y latdd:
-92.04277778X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:104-110Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
04/86Date regis:Not ReportedDate of ad:
DSource of :04/03/86Date measu:
44.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:110Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:158Drillers 2:
B & BDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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24000Sourcemap scale:-92.0456766Longitude:
30.2557561Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 771Monloc name:
USGS-301520092024401Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

148
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394114FED USGS

1991-04-03 55.

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
120Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
120Welldepth:19910403Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
45.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
62500Sourcemap scale:-92.0442877Longitude:
30.2554783Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:08080103Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
Lf- 904Monloc name:
USGS-301519092023901Monloc Identifier:
USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-LAOrg. Identifier:

AJ147
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000394104FED USGS

LATD40000046018Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:114-120Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
05/91Date regis:1993-05-12Date of ad:
DSource of :04/03/91Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:120Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:334Drillers 2:
PELLERIN’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:04/91Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:IWell use:
120Well depth:PREJEAN, MOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920239Longitude:
301519Latitude:301519092023901Identifica:
904Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-904Water wel2:

443768Water wel1:

AI149
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046044LA WELLS

1984-09-13 54.

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
140Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
140Welldepth:19840913Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Chicot Aquifer, UpperFormation type:
Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

2.5Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
40.Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:5Horiz Acc measure:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

00000000Geologic u:12/05Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
140Well depth:L L DEVELOPMENTOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920206Longitude:
301657Latitude:301657092020601Identifica:
10731ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10731ZWater wel2:

449596Water wel1:

150
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000047045LA WELLS

LATD40000046044Site id:ActiveWell statu:
irrigationUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25527778Y latdd:
-92.04416667X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.2825Y latdd:
-92.035X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:130-140Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
01/06Date regis:2006-04-06Date of ad:
DSource of :12/28/05Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:140Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
011Section:418Drillers 2:
MEAUX, CARROLLDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:134-140Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
09/84Date regis:1994-01-10Date of ad:
DSource of :09/13/84Date measu:
54.00Water leve:167Quad num:
40Elevation:140Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:043Drillers 2:
CORMIER’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:09/84Date compl:
CWell subus:PWell use:
140Well depth:BREAUX, MIKEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920244Longitude:
301520Latitude:301520092024401Identifica:
771Local well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-771Water wel2:

443635Water wel1:

AJ151
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000045308LA WELLS

LATD40000047045Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:94-100Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
03/87Date regis:1991-08-06Date of ad:
DSource of :02/24/87Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:100Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
015Section:043Drillers 2:
CORMIER’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:02/87Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:ARCENEAUX, JOHNOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920323Longitude:
301603Latitude:301603092032301Identifica:
6036ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-6036ZWater wel2:

444901Water wel1:

152
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000046074LA WELLS

LATD40000045308Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25555556Y latdd:
-92.04555556X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable :

112CHCTUGeologic u:09/85Date compl:
Not ReportedWell subus:HWell use:
90Well depth:ROBIN, GEORGEOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920254Longitude:
301653Latitude:301653092025401Identifica:
5584ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-5584ZWater wel2:

444449Water wel1:

153
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000043427LA WELLS

LATD40000046074Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.2675Y latdd:
-92.05638889X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:

0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.28138889Y latdd:
-92.04833333X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:84-90Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
10/85Date regis:1991-06-21Date of ad:
DSource of :09/24/85Date measu:
55.00Water leve:167Quad num:
45Elevation:90Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
040Section:043Drillers 2:
CORMIER’SDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:

Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:#5POOLWELLOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:059Plugged b2:
GRINERPlugged b1:07/04Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2005-10-10Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:LF CONSOLIDATEDOwners nam:
02Sequence n:920233Longitude:
301517Latitude:301517092023302Identifica:
10571ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10571ZWater wel2:

449436Water wel1:

AI154
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000047728LA WELLS

LATD40000043427Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:
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Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:

0Latitude s:
0Latitude m:

0Latitude d:6BETWNHOUSOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:059Plugged b2:
GRINERPlugged b1:07/04Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:2005-10-10Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of :Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:167DQuad num:
35Elevation:0Hole depth:
04ERange:09STownship:
014Section:000Drillers 2:
UNKNOWNDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Not ReportedAvailable :
112CHCTUGeologic u:Not ReportedDate compl:
PAWell subus:HWell use:
100Well depth:LF CONSOLIDATEDOwners nam:
01Sequence n:920233Longitude:
301517Latitude:301517092023301Identifica:
10572ZLocal well:055Parish num:
22State code:055-10572ZWater wel2:

449437Water wel1:

AI155
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000117603LA WELLS

LATD40000047728Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25472222Y latdd:
-92.0425X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
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LATD40000117603Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned domesticUse descri:
CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:

LAFAYETTEParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:
Not ReportedScreen di2:

Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:

Not ReportedPa details:
0Pa signat2:Not ReportedPa signat1:

Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down :
30.25472222Y latdd:
-92.0425X longdd:

0Pump test :Not ReportedPump groun:
Not ReportedPump deter:Not ReportedPump stati:
0Pump hour2:0Pump hour1:
Not ReportedYield meas:Not ReportedPump rate:
Not ReportedPump plan3:0Pump plan2:
0Pump plan1:Not ReportedPump motor:
Not ReportedPump setti:0Inspection:

Not ReportedInspector :
Not ReportedInspector:

Not ReportedSlot size:Not ReportedSlot lengt:
Not ReportedCemented f:Not ReportedLocation c:

0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:

0Heat pump1:
0Authorize2:Not ReportedAuthorize1:

Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:28Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
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LAOG90000072575Site id:
30.2704977021469Calcglaty:
-92.0328236155629Calcglongx:
Not ReportedColumn28:

-92.0328236155629Glongx:30.2704977021469Glaty:
3349155.13299497G utmy:593030.093481617G utmx:
17Coordval:Not ReportedLongdd:
Not ReportedLatdd:30Latdeg:
16Latmin:13.079Latsec:
92Longdeg:1Longmin:
57.719Longsec:Not ReportedGround elevation:
1Coordinate prior:03Coordinate sourc:
CON_USERUpdate username:24-NOV-2011Update date:
CONVALLCreate username:02-MAY-1999Create date:
SZone :583828Lambert y:
1779224Lambert x:01-DEC-1976Received date:
01Coordinate syste:1Wlc line id:
105454Well serial num:72575Objectid:

1
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

LAOG90000072575OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.460 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 5

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   70507

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for LAFAYETTE County:  3 

710.74085LAFAYETTE

_______________________
Total SitesAvg pCi/LParish

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: LA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Louisiana Public Water Supply Wells
Source:  Office of Public Health
Telephone:  504-568-5101

Water Well Registration Data File
Source: Department of Transportation and Development
Telephone:  225-274-4172

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Database
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  225-342-1977
Oil and gas well locations in Louisiana.

RADON

State Database: LA Radon
Source: Department of Environmenal Quality
Telephone: 225-925-1752
Radon Levels

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

TC4766318.2s     Page PSGR-2

PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED



OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

North Park Site

209 Matrix Loop

Lafayette, LA 70507

October 31, 2016

4766318.9



Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.

page-

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Year Details SourceScale

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 
Site Name: Client Name:

2010 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2007 1"=500' Flight Year: 2007 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

2005 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

2004 1"=500' Flight Date: February 18, 2004 USGS

1998 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 10, 1998 USGS/DOQQ

1994 1"=500' Flight Date: February 14, 1994 USGS

1990 1"=750' Flight Date: February 25, 1990 USGS

1985 1"=500' Flight Date: December 14, 1985 USGS

1981 1"=500' Flight Date: December 05, 1981 USGS

1978 1"=1000' Flight Date: October 10, 1978 USGS

1969 1"=500' Flight Date: February 18, 1969 USGS

1952 1"=500' Flight Date: January 29, 1952 USGS

10/31/16

North Park Site Etech Env. & Safety Solutions
209 Matrix Loop PO Box 62228
Lafayette, LA 70507 Midland, TX 79711

4766318.9 Jim Hitchcock

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2016 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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2010
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2009
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2007
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2006

= 500'
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2005

= 500'
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= 500'
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1998

= 500'





4766318.9

1994

= 500'





4766318.9

1990
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1985

= 500'
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1981

= 500'





4766318.9

1978
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1969

= 500'
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1952
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

North Park Site

209 Matrix Loop

Lafayette, LA 70507

October 28, 2016

4766318.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2012

1994, 1998

1983

1970, 1971

1955, 1957

10/28/16

North Park Site Etech Env. & Safety Solutions
209 Matrix Loop PO Box 62228
Lafayette, LA 70507 Midland, TX 79711

4766318.4 Jim Hitchcock

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Etech Env. & Safety Solutions were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

7608 30.268968 30° 16' 8" North
One Acadiana-North Park Site -92.03993 -92° 2' 24" West

Zone 15 North
592347.95
3348979.82
40.00' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
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This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

 Certification #

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

PO #

Project

10/28/16

North Park Site Etech Env. & Safety Solutions
209 Matrix Loop PO Box 62228
Lafayette, LA 70507 Midland, TX 79711

4766318.3 Jim Hitchcock

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Etech Env. & Safety
Solutions were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The
collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc.
(EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.
Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

587F-4B23-AE78

7608

One Acadiana-North Park Site

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: 587F-4B23-AE78

Etech Env. & Safety Solutions  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying
this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account
Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer
and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2016 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
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Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
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DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
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ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
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information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2013 þ þ Cole Information Services

2008 þ þ Cole Information Services

2003 þ þ Cole Information Services

1999 ¨ þ Cole Information Services

1995 ¨ þ Cole Information Services

1992 ¨ þ Cole Information Services

1987 þ þ Polk's City Directory

1982 ¨ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1977 ¨ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1972 ¨ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1968 ¨ ¨ Polk's City Directory

1964 ¨ ¨ Polk's City Directory

RECORD SOURCES

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer.  
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

4766318- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

209 Matrix Loop
Lafayette, LA   70507     

Year CD Image Source

MATRIX LOOP

2013 pg A2 Cole Information Services

2008 pg A4 Cole Information Services

2003 pg A6 Cole Information Services

1999 - Cole Information Services Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1995 - Cole Information Services Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1992 - Cole Information Services Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

1987 pg A11 Polk's City Directory

1982 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1977 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1972 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1968 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1964 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

4766318- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

LASER LN

2013 pg. A1 Cole Information Services

2008 pg. A3 Cole Information Services

2003 pg. A5 Cole Information Services

1999 pg. A7 Cole Information Services

1995 pg. A8 Cole Information Services

1992 pg. A9 Cole Information Services

1987 pg. A10 Polk's City Directory

1982 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1977 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1972 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1968 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

1964 - Polk's City Directory Street not listed in Source

4766318- 5 Page 3
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-

LASER LN

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

123 KERRY BREAUX
301 AMCOL HBS



-

MATRIX LOOP

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2013

110 RBG USA INC
111 AMERICAN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

COASTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
121 FLIGHT SAFETY



-

LASER LN

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

201 CHAMPAGNE SHEET METAL WORKS
301 AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTION



-

MATRIX LOOP

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2008

110 AIRBORNE
NJ EXPRESS

111 AMERICAN SAFETY & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
COASTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC



-

LASER LN

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

301 ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS INC
ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES



-

MATRIX LOOP

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2003

111 CES INC
COASTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALI



-

LASER LN

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1999

301 ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS INCORPORATED



-

LASER LN

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

301 ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS INC
GREIG, VICKIE



-

LASER LN

Cole Information Services

4766318.5   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

301 ADVNCD PLYMR SYST



-

LASER LN

Polk's City Directory

4766318.5   Page: A10

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1987



-

MATRIX LOOP

Polk's City Directory

4766318.5   Page: A11

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1987
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The EDR Vapor Encroachment Worksheet enables EDR's customers to make certain online modifications that effects maps, text and calculations 

contained in this Report. As a result, maps, text and calculations contained in this Report may have been so modified. EDR has not taken any action to 
verify any such modifications, and this report and the findings set forth herein must be read in light of this fact. Environmental Data Resources shall not 
be responsible for any customer's decision to include or not include in any final report any records determined to be within the relevant minimum search 
distances. 

 
This report contains information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It 

cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO 
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.  ENVIRONMENTAL DATA 
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANYSUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, 
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CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES.ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY 
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. 
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only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental 
risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can produce information regarding 
the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice. 
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AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
301 LASER LANE, LAFAYETTE, LA, 70507 1000151340 

Impact on Target Property: VEC does not exist 

 
 
 

CANAL PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC 
802 W PONT DES MOUTON, LAFAYETTE, LA, 70507 S108601796 

Impact on Target Property: VEC does not exist 
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AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
301 LASER LANE, LAFAYETTE, LA, 70507 1000151340 

Map ID: 1 
Distance: 

NE <1/10  

(369 ft. / 0.07 mi.) 

Elevation: 

Equal Elevation 

40 ft. Above Sea Level 

Federal RCRA generators list 
Other Standard Environmental 
Records 
 

 
Worksheet: 
 
Impact on Target Property: VEC does not exist 
 
Comments: Chemicals of concern are not likely to be present at this source. 
No record of spill, release or violation related to release. 
 
Conditions: 
Chemicals of Concern: YES 
Petroleum Hydrocarbon Chemicals of Concern: YES 
 
Groundwater Flow Gradient: 
Upgradient or Indeterminate: YES 
 
Preferential Pathway: 
Utility corridor: YES 
 
Database Details: 

 
RCRA-LQG: Federal RCRA generators list  > 

 
Date form received by agency:    04/17/2012 
Facility name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Facility address:    301 LASER LANE 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

EPA ID:    LAD981522295 
Mailing address:    LASER LANE 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

Contact:    STACEY  JOLET 
Contact address:    LASER LANE 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

Contact country:    US 
Contact telephone:    (337) 354-1040 
Contact email:    STACEY.JOLET@AMCOL.COM 
EPA Region:    06 
Land type:    Private 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

Description:    

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any calendar 
month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste during any 
calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any residue or contaminated soil, 
waste or other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or 
water, of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or 
less of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more 
than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of 
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the cleanup of 
a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar 
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AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC., 301 LASER LANE, LAFAYETTE, LA, 70507 (Continued) 
 

Page 7 

month, and accumulates more than 100 kg of that material at any time 

 
Owner/Operator Summary: 

 
Owner/operator name:    AMCOL INTERNATIONAL 
Owner/operator address:    FORBS AVENUE 

 HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 

Owner/operator country:    Not Reported 
Owner/operator telephone:    (847) 851-1500 
Legal status:    Private 
Owner/Operator Type:    Operator 
Owner/Op start date:    01/01/2004 
Owner/Op end date:    Not Reported 

 
Owner/operator name:    R P SCHERER 
Owner/operator address:    301 LASER LN 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

Owner/operator country:    Not Reported 
Owner/operator telephone:    (337) 232-6838 
Legal status:    Private 
Owner/Operator Type:    Owner 
Owner/Op start date:    Not Reported 
Owner/Op end date:    Not Reported 

 
Owner/operator name:    AMCOL INTERNATIONAL 
Owner/operator address:    FORBS AVENUE 

 HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 

Owner/operator country:    Not Reported 
Owner/operator telephone:    (847) 851-1500 
Legal status:    Private 
Owner/Operator Type:    Owner 
Owner/Op start date:    01/01/2004 
Owner/Op end date:    Not Reported 

 
Handler Activities Summary: 

 
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:    No 
Mixed waste (haz. and 
radioactive):    No 

Recycler of hazardous waste:    No 
Transporter of hazardous waste:    No 
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:    No 
Underground injection activity:    No 
On-site burner exemption:    No 
Furnace exemption:    No 
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Used oil fuel burner:    No 
Used oil processor:    No 
User oil refiner:    No 
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:    No 
Used oil Specification marketer:    No 
Used oil transfer facility:    No 
Used oil transporter:    No 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D004 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC 

 
.   Waste code:    D007 
.   Waste name:    CHROMIUM 

 
.   Waste code:    D008 
.   Waste name:    LEAD 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    D011 
.   Waste name:    SILVER 

 
.   Waste code:    D022 
.   Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 

 
.   Waste code:    F002 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: 
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CHLOROBENZENE, 
1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE, ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, 
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2, TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, 
AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 
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.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    P011 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O5 (OR) ARSENIC PENTOXIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    P098 
.   Waste name:    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN) 

 
.   Waste code:    U003 
.   Waste name:    ACETONITRILE (I,T) 

 
.   Waste code:    U044 
.   Waste name:    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO- 

 
.   Waste code:    U080 
.   Waste name:    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    U162 

.   Waste name:    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL 
METHACRYLATE (I,T) 

 
Historical Generators: 

 
Date form received by agency:    12/08/2010 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 
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.   Waste code:    D001 

.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D008 
.   Waste name:    LEAD 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    05/19/2010 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
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.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/22/2008 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH AND BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D004 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC 

 
.   Waste code:    D007 
.   Waste name:    CHROMIUM 

 
.   Waste code:    D008 
.   Waste name:    LEAD 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 
.   Waste name:    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
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ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    P012 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    P087 
.   Waste name:    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    P105 
.   Waste name:    SODIUM AZIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    U088 

.   Waste name:    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIETHYL ESTER (OR) DIETHYL 
PHTHALATE 

 
Date form received by agency:    01/24/2006 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    D022 
.   Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 
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.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/26/2002 
Site name:    ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES, INC 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
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SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    05/18/2001 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F009 

.   Waste name:    
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM 
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE 
PROCESS. 

 
.   Waste code:    U002 
.   Waste name:    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I) 

 
.   Waste code:    U162 

.   Waste name:    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL 
METHACRYLATE (I,T) 
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.   Waste code:    U220 

.   Waste name:    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE 

 
.   Waste code:    U239 
.   Waste name:    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I) 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/27/2000 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/18/1998 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/06/1996 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/07/1994 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/24/1992 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    07/29/1986 
Site name:    ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES INC 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Biennial Reports: 

 
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013 

 
Annual Waste Handled: 

 
Waste code:    D001 

Waste name:    

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A 
FLASHPOINT OF LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED 
BY A PENSKY-MARTENS CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER 
METHOD OF DETERMINING THE FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW 
THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET, WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE 
MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER 
IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT WHICH WOULD BE 
CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE. 

Amount (Lbs):    243263 
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Waste code:    D002 

Waste name:    

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS 
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE, A CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY 
INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A 
SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN 
METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID 
SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE DISPOSED, THE 
WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. 

Amount (Lbs):    79 

 
Waste code:    D003 

Waste name:    

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT 
IS NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES 
TOXIC GASES WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR 
IF IT IS CAPABLE OF DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO 
HEAT OR A FLAME.  ONE EXAMPLE OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE 
GUNPOWDER. 

Amount (Lbs):    8 

 
Waste code:    D004 
Waste name:    ARSENIC 
Amount (Lbs):    4 

 
Waste code:    D007 
Waste name:    CHROMIUM 
Amount (Lbs):    45 

 
Waste code:    D008 
Waste name:    LEAD 
Amount (Lbs):    54 

 
Waste code:    D009 
Waste name:    MERCURY 
Amount (Lbs):    75 

 
Waste code:    D011 
Waste name:    SILVER 
Amount (Lbs):    95 

 
Waste code:    D022 
Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 
Amount (Lbs):    50 

 
Waste code:    F003 

Waste name:    
THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
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METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND, A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

Amount (Lbs):    237320 

 
Waste code:    F005 

Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, 
F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE 
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

Amount (Lbs):    237320 

 
Waste code:    P011 
Waste name:    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 
Amount (Lbs):    4 

 
Waste code:    P098 
Waste name:    POTASSIUM CYANIDE 
Amount (Lbs):    4 

 
Waste code:    U003 
Waste name:    ACETONITRILE (I,T) 
Amount (Lbs):    250 

 
Waste code:    U044 
Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 
Amount (Lbs):    50 

 
 
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations: 

 
Regulation violated:    Not Reported 
Area of violation:    State Statute or Regulation 
Date violation determined:    09/23/2015 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    WRITTEN INFORMAL 
Enforcement action date:    12/03/2015 
Enf. disposition status:    Action Satisfied (Case Closed) 
Enf. disp. status date:    12/03/2015 
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Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    Not Reported 
Area of violation:    Generators - Pre-transport 
Date violation determined:    09/23/2015 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    WRITTEN INFORMAL 
Enforcement action date:    12/03/2015 
Enf. disposition status:    Action Satisfied (Case Closed) 
Enf. disp. status date:    12/03/2015 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V2109B 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V1109E1d; 2107A 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 
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Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V303B 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V1115; 2111 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Evaluation Action Summary: 

 
Evaluation date:    09/23/2015 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    State Statute or Regulation 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    09/23/2015 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    Generators - Pre-transport 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    12/07/2010 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
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Area of violation:    Not Reported 
Date achieved compliance:    Not Reported 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    04/18/2001 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    Not Reported 
Date achieved compliance:    Not Reported 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    08/31/1995 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    10/12/1993 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

US AIRS MINOR: Other Standard Environmental Records  > 

 
Envid:    1000151340 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
D and B Number:    Not Reported 
Primary SIC Code:    2821 
NAICS Code:    213112 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 
Facility Type of Ownership Code:    POF 
Air CMS Category Code:    Not Reported 
HPV Status:    Not Reported 
US AIRS MINOR: 

 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    1999-08-02 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
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Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 

 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    2003-11-07 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 

 
 
AIRS (AFS): 

 
 
Airs Minor Details: 

 
EPA plant ID:    110000846602 
Plant name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS 
Plant address:    301 LASER LN 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

County:    LAFAYETTE 
Region code:    06 
Dunn & Bradst #:    154083430 
Air quality cntrl region:    106 
Sic code:    2821 
Sic code desc:    PLASTICS MATERIALS AND RESINS 
North Am. industrial classf:    213112 
NAIC code description:    Support Activities for Oil and Gas Operations 
Default compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Default classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 

Govt facility:    ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, 
OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Current HPV:    Not Reported 

 
 
Compliance and Enforcement Major Issues: 

 
Air program:    SIP SOURCE 
National action type:    Not Reported 
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Date achieved:    00000 
Penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Air program:    Not Reported 
National action type:    Not Reported 
Date achieved:    Not Reported 
Penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Historical Compliance Minor Sources: 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1403 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1402 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1304 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1302 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1301 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1203 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1201 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1104 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1401 
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Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1303 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1204 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1202 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
Compliance & Violation Data by Minor Sources: 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    OTHER 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    TOTAL PARTICULATE MATTER 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
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Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    CARBON MONOXIDE 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    SULFUR DIOXIDE 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
US AIRS MINOR: 
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Envid:    1000151340 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
D and B Number:    Not Reported 
Primary SIC Code:    2821 
NAICS Code:    213112 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 
Facility Type of Ownership Code:    POF 
Air CMS Category Code:    Not Reported 
HPV Status:    Not Reported 
US AIRS MINOR: 

 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    1999-08-02 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 

 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    2003-11-07 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 

 
 
RCRA-LQG: Federal RCRA generators list  > 

 
Date form received by agency:    04/17/2012 
Facility name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Facility address:    301 LASER LANE 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 
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EPA ID:    LAD981522295 
Mailing address:    LASER LANE 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

Contact:    STACEY  JOLET 
Contact address:    LASER LANE 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

Contact country:    US 
Contact telephone:    (337) 354-1040 
Contact email:    STACEY.JOLET@AMCOL.COM 
EPA Region:    06 
Land type:    Private 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

Description:    

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any calendar 
month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste during any 
calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any residue or contaminated soil, 
waste or other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or 
water, of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or 
less of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more 
than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of 
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the cleanup of 
a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous waste during any calendar 
month, and accumulates more than 100 kg of that material at any time 

 
Owner/Operator Summary: 

 
Owner/operator name:    AMCOL INTERNATIONAL 
Owner/operator address:    FORBS AVENUE 

 HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 

Owner/operator country:    Not Reported 
Owner/operator telephone:    (847) 851-1500 
Legal status:    Private 
Owner/Operator Type:    Operator 
Owner/Op start date:    01/01/2004 
Owner/Op end date:    Not Reported 

 
Owner/operator name:    R P SCHERER 
Owner/operator address:    301 LASER LN 

 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

Owner/operator country:    Not Reported 
Owner/operator telephone:    (337) 232-6838 
Legal status:    Private 
Owner/Operator Type:    Owner 
Owner/Op start date:    Not Reported 
Owner/Op end date:    Not Reported 

 
Owner/operator name:    AMCOL INTERNATIONAL 
Owner/operator address:    FORBS AVENUE 
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 HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 

Owner/operator country:    Not Reported 
Owner/operator telephone:    (847) 851-1500 
Legal status:    Private 
Owner/Operator Type:    Owner 
Owner/Op start date:    01/01/2004 
Owner/Op end date:    Not Reported 

 
Handler Activities Summary: 

 
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:    No 
Mixed waste (haz. and 
radioactive):    No 

Recycler of hazardous waste:    No 
Transporter of hazardous waste:    No 
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:    No 
Underground injection activity:    No 
On-site burner exemption:    No 
Furnace exemption:    No 
Used oil fuel burner:    No 
Used oil processor:    No 
User oil refiner:    No 
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:    No 
Used oil Specification marketer:    No 
Used oil transfer facility:    No 
Used oil transporter:    No 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D004 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC 

 
.   Waste code:    D007 
.   Waste name:    CHROMIUM 

 
.   Waste code:    D008 
.   Waste name:    LEAD 



 
MAP FINDINGS 

 
 
AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC., 301 LASER LANE, LAFAYETTE, LA, 70507 (Continued) 
 

Page 28 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    D011 
.   Waste name:    SILVER 

 
.   Waste code:    D022 
.   Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 

 
.   Waste code:    F002 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: 
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CHLOROBENZENE, 
1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE, ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, 
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2, TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, 
AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    P011 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O5 (OR) ARSENIC PENTOXIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    P098 
.   Waste name:    POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN) 

 
.   Waste code:    U003 
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.   Waste name:    ACETONITRILE (I,T) 

 
.   Waste code:    U044 
.   Waste name:    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO- 

 
.   Waste code:    U080 
.   Waste name:    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    U162 

.   Waste name:    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL 
METHACRYLATE (I,T) 

 
Historical Generators: 

 
Date form received by agency:    12/08/2010 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D008 
.   Waste name:    LEAD 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 
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.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    05/19/2010 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/22/2008 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH AND BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 
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.   Waste code:    D002 

.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D004 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC 

 
.   Waste code:    D007 
.   Waste name:    CHROMIUM 

 
.   Waste code:    D008 
.   Waste name:    LEAD 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    P012 
.   Waste name:    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 (OR) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    P087 
.   Waste name:    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)- (OR) OSMIUM TETROXIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    P105 
.   Waste name:    SODIUM AZIDE 

 
.   Waste code:    U088 
.   Waste name:    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIETHYL ESTER (OR) DIETHYL 
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PHTHALATE 

 
Date form received by agency:    01/24/2006 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D009 
.   Waste name:    MERCURY 

 
.   Waste code:    D022 
.   Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/26/2002 
Site name:    ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES, INC 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
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.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
Date form received by agency:    05/18/2001 
Site name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
.   Waste code:    D001 
.   Waste name:    IGNITABLE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D002 
.   Waste name:    CORROSIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    D003 
.   Waste name:    REACTIVE WASTE 

 
.   Waste code:    F003 

.   Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F005 
.   Waste name:    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
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METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, 
OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT 
SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

 
.   Waste code:    F009 

.   Waste name:    
SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM 
ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS IN WHICH CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE 
PROCESS. 

 
.   Waste code:    U002 
.   Waste name:    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I) 

 
.   Waste code:    U162 

.   Waste name:    2-PROPENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, METHYL ESTER (I,T) (OR) METHYL 
METHACRYLATE (I,T) 

 
.   Waste code:    U220 
.   Waste name:    BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE 

 
.   Waste code:    U239 
.   Waste name:    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (I) 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/27/2000 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/18/1998 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/06/1996 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/07/1994 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Date form received by agency:    02/24/1992 
Site name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS, INC. 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 
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Date form received by agency:    07/29/1986 
Site name:    ENHANCED DERM TECHNOLOGIES INC 
Classification:    Large Quantity Generator 

 
Biennial Reports: 

 
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013 

 
Annual Waste Handled: 

 
Waste code:    D001 

Waste name:    

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A 
FLASHPOINT OF LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED 
BY A PENSKY-MARTENS CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER 
METHOD OF DETERMINING THE FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW 
THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET, WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE 
MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER 
IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT WHICH WOULD BE 
CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE. 

Amount (Lbs):    243263 

 
Waste code:    D002 

Waste name:    

A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS 
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM 
HYDROXIDE, A CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY 
INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A 
SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN 
METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID 
SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE DISPOSED, THE 
WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. 

Amount (Lbs):    79 

 
Waste code:    D003 

Waste name:    

A MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED TO BE A REACTIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE IF IT 
IS NORMALLY UNSTABLE, REACTS VIOLENTLY WITH WATER, GENERATES 
TOXIC GASES WHEN EXPOSED TO WATER OR CORROSIVE MATERIALS, OR 
IF IT IS CAPABLE OF DETONATION OR EXPLOSION WHEN EXPOSED TO 
HEAT OR A FLAME.  ONE EXAMPLE OF SUCH WASTE WOULD BY WASTE 
GUNPOWDER. 

Amount (Lbs):    8 

 
Waste code:    D004 
Waste name:    ARSENIC 
Amount (Lbs):    4 

 
Waste code:    D007 
Waste name:    CHROMIUM 
Amount (Lbs):    45 

 
Waste code:    D008 
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Waste name:    LEAD 
Amount (Lbs):    54 

 
Waste code:    D009 
Waste name:    MERCURY 
Amount (Lbs):    75 

 
Waste code:    D011 
Waste name:    SILVER 
Amount (Lbs):    95 

 
Waste code:    D022 
Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 
Amount (Lbs):    50 

 
Waste code:    F003 

Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, 
ACETONE, ETHYL ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL 
ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND 
METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, 
BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; 
AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, 
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS, AND, A 
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF 
THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL 
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

Amount (Lbs):    237320 

 
Waste code:    F005 

Waste name:    

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, 
METHYL ETHYL KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, 
BENZENE, 2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT 
SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN 
PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE 
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, 
F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE 
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES. 

Amount (Lbs):    237320 

 
Waste code:    P011 
Waste name:    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3 
Amount (Lbs):    4 

 
Waste code:    P098 
Waste name:    POTASSIUM CYANIDE 
Amount (Lbs):    4 

 
Waste code:    U003 
Waste name:    ACETONITRILE (I,T) 
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Amount (Lbs):    250 

 
Waste code:    U044 
Waste name:    CHLOROFORM 
Amount (Lbs):    50 

 
 
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations: 

 
Regulation violated:    Not Reported 
Area of violation:    State Statute or Regulation 
Date violation determined:    09/23/2015 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    WRITTEN INFORMAL 
Enforcement action date:    12/03/2015 
Enf. disposition status:    Action Satisfied (Case Closed) 
Enf. disp. status date:    12/03/2015 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    Not Reported 
Area of violation:    Generators - Pre-transport 
Date violation determined:    09/23/2015 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    WRITTEN INFORMAL 
Enforcement action date:    12/03/2015 
Enf. disposition status:    Action Satisfied (Case Closed) 
Enf. disp. status date:    12/03/2015 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V2109B 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
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Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V1109E1d; 2107A 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V303B 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Regulation violated:    SR - LAC33V1115; 2111 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date violation determined:    10/12/1993 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Violation lead agency:    State 
Enforcement action:    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER 
Enforcement action date:    03/17/1994 
Enf. disposition status:    Not Reported 
Enf. disp. status date:    Not Reported 
Enforcement lead agency:    State 
Proposed penalty amount:    Not Reported 
Final penalty amount:    Not Reported 



 
MAP FINDINGS 

 
 
AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, INC., 301 LASER LANE, LAFAYETTE, LA, 70507 (Continued) 
 

Page 39 

Paid penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Evaluation Action Summary: 

 
Evaluation date:    09/23/2015 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    State Statute or Regulation 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    09/23/2015 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    Generators - Pre-transport 
Date achieved compliance:    12/03/2015 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    12/07/2010 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    Not Reported 
Date achieved compliance:    Not Reported 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    04/18/2001 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    Not Reported 
Date achieved compliance:    Not Reported 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    08/31/1995 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATION 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

 
Evaluation date:    10/12/1993 
Evaluation:    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE 
Area of violation:    Generators - General 
Date achieved compliance:    08/31/1995 
Evaluation lead agency:    State 

US AIRS MINOR: Other Standard Environmental Records  > 

 
Envid:    1000151340 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
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Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
D and B Number:    Not Reported 
Primary SIC Code:    2821 
NAICS Code:    213112 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 
Facility Type of Ownership Code:    POF 
Air CMS Category Code:    Not Reported 
HPV Status:    Not Reported 
US AIRS MINOR: 

 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    1999-08-02 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 

 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    2003-11-07 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 

 
 
AIRS (AFS): 

 
 
Airs Minor Details: 

 
EPA plant ID:    110000846602 
Plant name:    AMCOL HEALTH & BEAUTY SOLUTIONS 
Plant address:    301 LASER LN 
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 LAFAYETTE, LA 70507 

County:    LAFAYETTE 
Region code:    06 
Dunn & Bradst #:    154083430 
Air quality cntrl region:    106 
Sic code:    2821 
Sic code desc:    PLASTICS MATERIALS AND RESINS 
North Am. industrial classf:    213112 
NAIC code description:    Support Activities for Oil and Gas Operations 
Default compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Default classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 

Govt facility:    ALL OTHER FACILITIES NOT OWNED OR OPERATED BY A FEDERAL, STATE, 
OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Current HPV:    Not Reported 

 
 
Compliance and Enforcement Major Issues: 

 
Air program:    SIP SOURCE 
National action type:    Not Reported 
Date achieved:    00000 
Penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Air program:    Not Reported 
National action type:    Not Reported 
Date achieved:    Not Reported 
Penalty amount:    Not Reported 

 
Historical Compliance Minor Sources: 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1403 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1402 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1304 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1302 
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Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1301 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1203 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1201 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1104 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1401 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1303 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1204 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
State compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Hist compliance date:    1202 
Air prog code hist file:    SIP SOURCE 

 
Compliance & Violation Data by Minor Sources: 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 
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Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    OTHER 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    TOTAL PARTICULATE MATTER 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    CARBON MONOXIDE 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
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Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    SULFUR DIOXIDE 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
Air program code:    SIP SOURCE 
Plant air program pollutant:    Not Reported 
Default pollutant classification:    POTENTIAL UNCONTROLLED EMISSIONS < 100 TONS/YEAR 
Def. poll. compliance status:    IN COMPLIANCE - CERTIFICATION 
Def. attainment/non attnmnt:    ATTAINMENT AREA FOR GIVEN POLLUTANT 
Repeat violator date:    Not Reported 
Turnover compliance:    Not Reported 

 
US AIRS MINOR: 

 
Envid:    1000151340 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
D and B Number:    Not Reported 
Primary SIC Code:    2821 
NAICS Code:    213112 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 
Facility Type of Ownership Code:    POF 
Air CMS Category Code:    Not Reported 
HPV Status:    Not Reported 
US AIRS MINOR: 

 
Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    1999-08-02 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 
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Region Code:    06 
Programmatic ID:    AIR LA0000002205500044 
Facility Registry ID:    110000846602 
Air Operating Status Code:    OPR 
Default Air Classification Code:    MIN 

Air Program:    State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality 
Standards 

Activity Date:    2003-11-07 00:00:00 
Activity Status Date:    Not Reported 
Activity Group:    Compliance Monitoring 
Activity Type:    Inspection/Evaluation 
Activity Status:    Not Reported 

 
 
NY MANIFEST: Other Standard Environmental Records  > 

 
Country:    USA 
EPA ID:    LAD981522295 
Facility Status:    Not Reported 
Location Address 1:    301 LASER LANE 
Code:    BP 
Location Address 2:    Not Reported 
Total Tanks:    Not Reported 
Location City:    LAFAYETTE 
Location State:    LA 
Location Zip:    70507 
Location Zip 4:    Not Reported 
NY MANIFEST: 

 
EPAID:    LAD981522295 
Mailing Name:    ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS 
Mailing Contact:    DAVID CLARK 
Mailing Address 1:    301 LASER LANE 
Mailing Address 2:    Not Reported 
Mailing City:    LAFAYETTE 
Mailing State:    LA 
Mailing Zip:    70507 
Mailing Zip 4:    Not Reported 
Mailing Country:    USA 
Mailing Phone:    3182326838 

 
NY MANIFEST: 

 
Document ID:    NYB7218909 
Manifest Status:    K 
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seq:    Not Reported 
Year:    1996 
Trans1 State ID:    HQ32086OR 
Trans2 State ID:    Not Reported 
Generator Ship Date:    12/04/1996 
Trans1 Recv Date:    12/04/1996 
Trans2 Recv Date:    /  / 
TSD Site Recv Date:    01/07/1997 
Part A Recv Date:    /  / 
Part B Recv Date:    01/17/1997 
Generator EPA ID:    LAD981522295 
Trans1 EPA ID:    MOD095038998 
Trans2 EPA ID:    Not Reported 
TSDF ID 1:    NYD048148175 
TSDF ID 2:    Not Reported 
Manifest Tracking Number:    Not Reported 
Import Indicator:    Not Reported 
Export Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Quantity Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Type Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Residue Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Full Reject Indicator:    Not Reported 
Manifest Ref Number:    Not Reported 
Alt Facility RCRA ID:    Not Reported 
Alt Facility Sign Date:    Not Reported 
MGMT Method Type Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLP 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Quantity:    00320 
Units:    P - Pounds 
Number of Containers:    001 
Container Type:    DM - Metal drums, barrels 
Handling Method:    L Landfill. 
Specific Gravity:    100 

 
Document ID:    NYB5485221 
Manifest Status:    K 
seq:    Not Reported 
Year:    1993 
Trans1 State ID:    11782PNY 
Trans2 State ID:    Not Reported 
Generator Ship Date:    08/11/1993 
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Trans1 Recv Date:    08/11/1993 
Trans2 Recv Date:    /  / 
TSD Site Recv Date:    08/19/1993 
Part A Recv Date:    08/27/1993 
Part B Recv Date:    09/23/1993 
Generator EPA ID:    LAD981522295 
Trans1 EPA ID:    NYD980769947 
Trans2 EPA ID:    Not Reported 
TSDF ID 1:    NYD048148175 
TSDF ID 2:    Not Reported 
Manifest Tracking Number:    Not Reported 
Import Indicator:    Not Reported 
Export Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Quantity Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Type Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Residue Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:    Not Reported 
Discr Full Reject Indicator:    Not Reported 
Manifest Ref Number:    Not Reported 
Alt Facility RCRA ID:    Not Reported 
Alt Facility Sign Date:    Not Reported 
MGMT Method Type Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    D009 - MERCURY  0.2 MG/L  TCLP 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Waste Code:    Not Reported 
Quantity:    00015 
Units:    P - Pounds 
Number of Containers:    002 
Container Type:    DM - Metal drums, barrels 
Handling Method:    R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material. 
Specific Gravity:    100 
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CANAL PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC 
802 W PONT DES MOUTON, LAFAYETTE, LA, 70507 S108601796 

Map ID: 2 
Distance: 

NNW 1/10 - 1/3  

(1374 ft. / 0.26 mi.) 

Elevation: 

2 ft. Lower Elevation 

38 ft. Above Sea Level 

Other Standard Environmental 
Records 
 

 
Worksheet: 
 
Impact on Target Property: VEC does not exist 
 
Conditions: 
Chemicals of Concern: YES 
Petroleum Hydrocarbon Chemicals of Concern: YES 
 
Groundwater Flow Gradient: 
Upgradient or Indeterminate: YES 
 
Database Details: 

 
REM: Other Standard Environmental Records  > 

 
AI Num:    128220 
Evaluated And Closed:    06/27/2013 
Program:    Solid Waste 
EAC Type:    Approve Completion NFA w/ BOD 
Comments:    EDMS ID 8917380 

 
SPILLS: Other Standard Environmental Records  > 

 
Region Code:    Not Reported 
Date Rec:    01/16/2006 
Date Initiated:    Not Reported 
aiid:    128220 
Incident Id:    85211 
Incident Date:    01/16/2006 
Incident Status: Closed 
Media Desc:    Soil 
Location Description:    802 W. Pont Des Mouton Rd Lafayette 
Incident Source Name:    Canal Petroleum Products Inc 
Reporter Name:    Not Reported 
Mailing Address 1:    Not Reported 
Mailing City:    Not Reported 
Mailing State:    Not Reported 
Mailing Zip:    Not Reported 
Incident Desc:    s06-0140 Diesel was spilled due to an overfilled tank. CMD 
Incident Type Desc:    Not Reported 
Comments:    Not Reported 
Parameter:    Not Reported 
Quantity:    Not Reported 
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Other Substance Desc:    Not Reported 

 
 



 

e
TECH Environmental & Safety Solutions – Lafayette, Louisiana  

  

 
 
 
 

APPENDIX D 
ASTM Phase I ESA Questionnaires 
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